
Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking 
Industrial Sewing Machine 
~3m~T~*IP-~Jl:.lsb ~ ~ :.-, 

-1 1 
-1 

I® 

29320108 
No.1243-02 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1. Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change.refer to "List for information of change". 

2) "01" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

/\-'.!I') ;z r- c::•'fUJ:fH::::~ L, t 
1. " 5±~" ~O)~~ma,.ey 

1) "*" EP ........... il'J@JO)/~-'Y ::1'.Y? 1:::,1:t,~ L, --C~@J~J!~ :tit;::flll~~~tJ;!; L, a: T. 

11£J!f;tg~l;t" 11£:l!!•~ffl 1) ;l. 1--" ~~fl.I'! L, t < ~~ l-'. 
2) "01" ............... -"':-:,;'°FO)" 5±~" O)mB_ij~~ll.« L, t ( tt~ 1,,, 

2. !i&i!:~O)J.'f'.l'!l;t, ®l!i&~~L,. 0.1, 2.5~0)~-!w[l;t, ~~ (!ll-irrX-/--Ji,) ~~l-a:T. 

3. !i&i!:fflJO) ( ) l;t, fflflll~HM/ilZL---c1,,~i'-flll~"Z.:'~~;: c ~xiU~ l-a:T. 

4. -f5:;l. /---":-:,JO) - - - - - ;j;\,l;t, fflffl/ilZt;iiJ~;: c~:ffi:tJ;!;L.a:T. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CONTENTS 

§ !X 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... 1 

®~-ff-~~~ 

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

J:'1ll . tt.W~{,* 

3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS ...................................... 5 

¥Jlx..J:!f · -Y=-::i 7 ;i,x.,y;i,F:kJ~ 

4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920) ..................................... 7 

q:i¥Jlx_~~ (LK- 1 9 2 0ffl) 

5. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ................................................. 9 

rilii!!~t* 
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...................................................... 11 

TJ-1 ;,~{.* 
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ................................. 12 

*~otl)·*~r~~ 
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MEC!·IANISM C01v:IPONENTS ................... 13 

*~otl). *t;JJU~{* 

9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ....................................................... 15 

~ u ~{,* 

10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19.6.0SS,19.6.0HS) .................... 17 

:tfi~tJa~f* (LK-1 9.6.0SS, 19.6.0HSffl) 

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19.6.0HA,19.6.0SA) ................... 19 

:(fj~ 1) a~{* ( L K - I 9 .6. 0 HA, I 9 ,6. 0 S A,ffi) 

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ............................................................ 21 

~ff!!~{* 

13. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS ........................................... 23 

t ::,,,y • .fil.ffi:-Y - 7' Jv~~ 
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 24 

*.ll--C~tl~{* 

15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........................................................... 25 

/!lU:flilJ;t{,y !7 .A~{* 

16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS ............................................... 27 

~11:m •Y !l .A . x. -:i ;i,~~ 

17. WIRING DIAGRAM ............................................................. · · - · · ..... 29 

~~IE~~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



18.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 31 

N JiJi £ ~-l:fi 

19. TABLE COMPONENTS ................................................................... 33 

)W.$:~~ 

20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ......................................................... 35 

;t:1-::,, 3 :,,~~ 

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ................................................... 37 

f££'11J-ffi. lJ 7-- }, 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 39 

*5I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

ID'[$ . ~~ 00~ r---------7 
I ~6 3 I 
I 72~ I 
I 7 0--@" ©-6 8 I 

I 59~ I I • I 
I 6 1 
I L57 

~64 I 
: ~-67 I 

I 59 ~@>-71 I 
I 6 21 s 8 I 'i,--4 5 

I 66 I ~47 

I

I 69~,,..+--.__ //-~ I 
65~ ,,,- / , I ,,,- ,,,,- , -----v- 73"43 I 

42~ 

r 
38 

88 
87 

89 

,---7 
I ~781 
I l¼-771 

74-1 ~76 I 
I i I 
1~751 
I &-791 
L __ :J 

39 

-1-

98 

~ 
~95 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



REF. NO NOTE __ f J\!?I ~O_. _ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
II 
72 
73 
74 
75 
16 
77 
78 
79 
80 
Bl 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 

141-00457 
141-00408 
SS-6111140-SP 
M8002-430-000 
141-00754 

CQ-2522000-00 
06 142-01602 
06 SS-6090612-TP 

Bl 115-210-DOO 

Bl l 16-210-DOO 
135-02307 
137-86306 
Bllll-210-DOO 
B2'10/-/61-000 

+ SS-7110730-SP 
Sl!-6067552-TP 
WP-0651646-SC 
NM-6060001-SC 
SK-3382001-SE 

+ 141-01208 
+ 138-16764 

138-16608 
Bllll-232-000 
Bl 124-280-000 
Bl 125-215-POO 
110-18504 
B3114-771-000 

01 CM-3002001-01 
02 CM-3002001-Al 

NS-6090310-SP 
NS-6090310-SP 

01 CM-3002000-B2 
03 CM-3002000-02 

SS-6110610-IP 
SS-4090715-SP 
SS-4111015-SP 
141-00309 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-4150715-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 
SS-4090715-SP 
SS-1110840-SP 
105-02300 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
B2703-210-000 
lA-0550604-RO 
Bl 123-210-DOO 
TA-2100904-RO 
SS-4090715-SP 
M9019-580-0AO 

141-13666 
141-13658 
106-18304 
B3212-761-000 
225-3 /658 
225-38151 
225-38300 
225-38409 
A3216-001-00A 
Bl 148-555-000 
B 1529-890-00C-A 
B3205-210-000 
RC-0560711-KP 
RE-0500000-KO 
Ro-0922102-00 
SS-8110422-TP 
SS-6111140-SP 
141-13468 
141-13450 
B3126-012-000 
D7133-555-BOO 
110-72402 
NS-6110310-SP 
142-00901 
Bl 125-210-DOO 
SS-4110815-SP 

05 TA-0850604-RO 
04 TA-0850604-RO 

142-01305 
SS-4110115-SP 
142-20503 
SS-4110715-SP 
HA-0016900-10 
142-20750 

05 IA-1050504-RO 
05 TA-1250406-RO 

141-15653 
SS-4110515-SP 
HX-0015000-0L 
HX-0015000-0H 
HX-0015000-0C 
SS-4110715-SP 

NOTE (a~) 

D E S C R I P T I O N - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - -
MOTOR COVER ASI!. 
MOTOR COVER 
SCREW 1 l /64-40 L= 11 
STOPPER 
OIL PAN ASM. 

OIL WICK 
FINGER GUARD(l910) 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
HINGE RUBBER 

FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER 
FACE PACKING 
THREAD GU IDE NO. I 
BED HINGE 
HINGE S10D 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 
WASHER 
NUT M6 
SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 
HEAD SUPPORT BAR 
FACE COVER ASM . 
BALANCE COVER 
THREAD GU IDE PLATE 
ARM IHREAD GU IDE B 
L-SHAPED THREAD GU IDE 
ARM THREAD GU IDE A 
THREAD GU IDE 
SAFETY LABEL, l (SMALL). 
SAFEIY LABEL .. 3 (SMALL). 
NUT 9/64-40 
NUT 9/64-40 
LABEL(25). 
CAUTION LABEL( 25) 
SCREW 11764-40 L-6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=lO 
TOP COVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
SCREW 9/64-40 L:::7 
SCREW 11764-40 L=I .8 
THREAD CUTTER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 0=12.5 L=4 
BUSHING 
RUBBER PLUG 
COVER 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
EARTH CABLE ASM. 

BOBB IN WINDER ASI!. 
BOBB IN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. 
VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 
LATCH SPRING 
BOBBIN Fill ING BASIS COMPL. 
BOBB IN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 
BOBB IN LEVER 
ADJUSTING PLATE 
RUBBER RING 
SPRING 
PRESSUR FOOT SPRING 
CUSHION 
RETAINING RING 
E-RING 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
BOBB IN THREAD TENS ION ASM. 
BOBB IN THREAD TENS ION ROD ASM. 
IHREAD IENSION DISK 
CONNECTING ROD SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
NUT 11/64-40 
BED COVER B 
COVER GASKEl 
SCREW 11 /64 -40 L=8 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
EYE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 
SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 
SWITCH 
SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
ROBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 0=12. 5 L=4 
HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=5 
CABLE CLIP 
CABLE CLIP 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

01 ••.• FOR JAPAN 
02 .••. EXCEPT JE I, JAPAN 
03 •••• FOR JE 
04 •••• FOR LK-19.110SA,HA 
05 •••• FOR LK-1920 
06 .... FOR LK-1910 

-2-

t - ~ - _:;l_ - -f 

{;-1,-:/]J\' -1, 
{;-!l-:/J/\' -
t5,i:o/" 11/64-40 L= 11 
P 0 Ac,J\'-
;tHJ\' Y1'! 

1o/Y 
it· 11· -,· ( 1910) 
a,11nH· H 9/64-40 L=6 
,. ,,tYo/' t• ?o/Y:J" A 

• 7Y • 'l­

c?T ttn· A 
~YT J\' "1Y 
;,·{I {c 7Yt{ 
I\· ,~tYY 
~At· - 9YJE' Y 
,lt5,i:o/" 11/64-40 L=6.5 
Do/M7H' H 116 L=75 
t5:l"' 11· ,i: 
a,111t,, M6 lo/1 
y/f{;//.,;· 0=3.8 1=20 
c?T Hxi· ry 
~YT:/]/\' -1' 
5'Yt' Yi]/\" -
{clYt{ {!I 
7-A -/F7'.-H B 
Li]' !l{c7Yt{ 
7-Mc7Yt{ A 
{r7Yt{ 
nt· ;:;,· 11, l(o/a?) 
7Yt' '.,7, If 3 ( o/a'7 J 
a,11n,, 9/64-40 
a,11n,, 9/64-40 
/\-!fs:isf ~?{o/-JH25 J 
it· '711' f~'){}-/1,(25) 
b:p· 11/64-40 L-6 
t,' ,i:o/' 9/64-40 L=7 
t,· t,o/' 11/64-40 L=lO 
o/' a')P111J\' -
t,· t,y• 15/64-28 L=7 
f,· :p· 15/64-28 L-1 
-!f7t,o/' 11/64-40 L=8 
-!f'lto/' 11/64-40 L=8 
t,· t,y• 15/64-28 L=l 2 
f"-· z;,· 9/64-40 L=7 
'?lfb:;IT 11/64-40 L=7.8 
{cHiy• {1> 
,~tY 
,~tY 0=12.5 L=4 
{Hv'JYf{!l T ,o/1 
Pb 
t1]:t-!fI1]J\'­
c~b 
t,· tr 9/64-40 L=7 
c?T 7-A'J-T Hs 
.... , J\. -

{r,~1/?f(1sJ 
{,,~y• 1ct,:i· ')J 
o/' ~?r' ? D-;i 9o/o/y 

i· t· y '~"· t, 
-/F,¾F93/f1·1(3/9:i·iJ) 
{c'<UAo/' 1(7,3' ?) 
{P~v"· -
{c'?~y· 1~· {fa')t,H 
:i· A9( T ;;,n 
5179 f3-tl' t· YI\ ::f. 

;t-!fI/\' 1-
i• t· Y-!f' 
c11·~,~9 
E11' ;,,~9 5 
09Y7 
,~to/· 11/64-40 L=4 
t5to/' 11/64-40 L=l l 
{c'l~{rf3?YC1~) 
1rn1,f3>))i· ?(t,:i· ,)J 
-/Ff3-:/b 
o/!lvY'J,ai• - J\' t, 
;,· { I {rfa')o/ t,c 
a,11n,, 11/64-40 
,. 1011/\' -B 
f1i,tJI1iA' -}\· HY 
t,· t,o/' 11/64-40 L=8 
,~tY 
,~tY 
7{11' -,· ,9,'IH 
f~· p Il/64-40 L-1 
{fo/" 'r{YA{Jfr9,'I{!l 
t,· t,o/· 11/64-40 L=7 
i· 1>1/ 
c?T M'f'J-T M~ 
Pb 
r~tY D=l2.5 L=4 
c?T 7-A'J-7' /l,B1s 
t,· :i,o/' 11/64-40 L=5 
7-T 1119,T 
'f-T J), ?9,r 
1/1tYJ\' -, 
t~· t,y• 11/64-40 L=7 

El:$:Fll 
El:$:, JE,:l\l'i<: 
JEffl 
LK-19.110SA,HAfil 
LK-1920,m 
LK-1910/!j 

- 9t_y - -
1 

(!) 
(4) 
(4) 

l 

(!) 
I 
2 
2 

2 
2 
4 
4 
8 
4 
l 
I 
l 
1 

I 
3 
3 
6 
l 

l 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 
(lj 
(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( I) 
(1) 

3 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

l 
I 
4 
1 
2 
l 
2 
1 
2 
I 
l 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2.MAIMSHAF T&NEE 
·im NENTS J:l!im . ~-rf !fflra: DLE BAR COMPO 

-3-

1 0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~LNQ __ !iOTE ____ !."AF!: ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ 1_ !." _T_ l _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ .,i __ J ________ 91y __ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

141-02404 
141-02107 
Bl202-210-000 
BI203-215-000 
141-02503 
141-02602 
141-02701 
141-02800 
Bl230-210-DOO 
Bl231-210-DOO 
B 1206-210-DOO 
Bl223-77!-000 
Bl901-210-DCO 
Bl901-210-DAO 
Bl407-210-DOO 
B1903-210-000 
Bl905-54!-000 
Bl411-804-000 
Bl903-552-000 
Bl404-280-000 
B 1904- 280- 000 
SS-6151412-TP 
SS-6681712-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-7151120-SP 
CS-14'/121A-SH 
Gl216-870-000 
SM-8060612-TP 
SM-8061612-TP 

* HD-0019300-00 
SL-4041291-SC 
SL-4061091-SC 
141-14508 
SS-7111410-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
A1230-500-000-A 
Bll44-210-000 
Bl212-210-D00 
GAF-01007000 
PS-0400142-KH 
SS-8110310-SP 
R0-1542401-00 
Bl40l-210-000 
Bl402-280-000 
Bl403-280-000 

01 Bl405-210-000 
02 Bl406-210-000 

Bl411-552-0AO 
Bl4ll-552-000 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl414-232-000 

01 MDP-500Bl400 
02 MDP-170Bl800 

SS-7080510-TP 
142-19000 
SS-8ll!610-SP 
SS-9661230-CP 
CS-147121E-SH 

03 142-06502 
03 SM-8050812-TP 
03 142-08607 
03 SS-8110510-SP 

* 141-15364 

NOTE (ti:lic) 

MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE 
MAIN SHAFT 
BUSHING, FRONT 
BUSHING INNER 
SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 
HMlD POLLEY SHAFI' 
HAND PULLEY GEAR A 
HAND PULLEY GEAR B 
MAIN MOTOR 
COUPLING 
COUNTER WEIGH!' 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
LINK THREAD TAKE-UP 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
'IHREAD TAKE-UP CRANK 
NEEDLE BUSHING 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
BALANCE CRANK PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 
SCREW 9/32-28 1=16.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll 
IHRDST COLLAR ASM.D-14.'12 W-12 
UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 
SCREW M6 1=6 
SCREW M6Xl6 
PHOTO SENSOR 
SCREW M4 L=l2 
SCREW 
MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
HANDWHEEL SE! SCREW 
REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL 
PULLEY 
SPRING 
SPRING PIN 4Xl4 
SCREW I 1/64-40 L- 2. 8 
RUBBER RING 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD METAL 
NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL 
'l'HREAD GO IDE A 
THREAD GU IDE 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 
SQUARE BLOCK 
NEEDLE DPX5 #14 
NEEDLE DPX17 #18 
SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 
BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l5.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 1=12 
THRUST COLLAR ASM .D=l4. 72 W=l2 
INTERMEDIATE CAM 
SCREW M5X8 
I N'rERMEDIATE CAM STOPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 

01. ... FOR LK-19.t,.OSS,SA 
02 .... FOR LK-19 L',.OHS, HA 
03 .... FOR LK-1920 

-4-

IJTJY 1A9o/}/\• Y 
IJTJYJ 
IJTJYJ ,I;{:$1JI, 
l;IYJ :/-:/J;{;IJI, 
IJTJY JtY-!t}Yo/7:1. 1 
'THr-9-Y 1 
'THT -9-M· J,,A 
'THr -9-M· J,,B 
o/.:zf-;I 
:/Jo/7° 9YJ' 
:'1971A1 
/\9;J;" -1':lYJ TJn'\'-
9YJ'TYl'.' YJ~ 
9YJ'i'Yl'.' Y7o/'2' I; 
/\9;J;' IJ1'7Y1 
'To-t· y J7Y7 
::-}·JI,,._. 79YJ' 
/\91}' -v/\· - ,._. 79YJ' 
1::1·n,· 
/\9;J;' - 1'7YJU'J}. 
'TY'C Y 1'7YJt" Y 
llo/:/JJY:/-;J;" JI} 15/64-28 
6:/JJY:/-;J;' J,} 9/32-281=16. 5 
};{i,· 1/4-40 1=6 
,J,t7i7• 15/64-28 L=l l 
A7AF?if D-14.'12 W-12 7~ 
?'lo/. Jl} ,._. 79YJ' 
};{iY M6 1=6 
};{iY M6 1=16 
7:;t Ho-:1'77° :I 
f" 0 '27'7° t1A M4 L-12 
1· :/J' i:1'\'iY 
IJTJYJtY°!t:/J"' -
,J,t'7iY 11/64-40 1=14 
,J,t'7i,· 11/64-40 1=7. 8 
/\A

0 ~7HF5<1:r 
:/J15'y;J;?'21]7,._• !, 
'THr-9 
il"19'2'T1/\" i 
Al° 911" t• Y 4Xl4 
F)7-y· 11/64-40 L-2.8 
09YJ' 
/\9;J;" IJ 
/\9;J;' - )!I!, 
/\9;J;'- );l;{;IJ, 
"9;);·? 1F7Yf1 A 
/\9;J;'IJ1}7Y:/-1 (7o/fJ) 
"Y;J;· -;1· 'I' 1~ 
/\9;J;' -;1· 'I' 
1:n,· 9/64-40 1=6 
1in·, 
/\9 DPX5 #14 
/\9 DPXl 7 #18 
,JR'liY 1/8-44 1=4. 5 
1H'\'WM'J,, 
F)1-Y ll/64-40 1=15. 5 
llo/:/JJ;J;' J,} 1/4-40 1=12 
A7A}?7 D=l4.72 W=l2 1~ 
j-:/J;t'JI:/JA 
})1Y M5XO. 8 1=8 
f1i;f4fI1iAAFo//\ 0 

-

H1Y 11/64-40 1=5 
"?TJY 1tY"!t7-7' !'1~ 

LK-19 L',.OSS, SA}tj 
LK-19.t,.OHS, HAJtl 
LK-1920}tj 

1 
I 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(1) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
4 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 

(1) 
(1) 

2 
I 
I 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS 

:J:l!l x.._t If • -=?.::: -=r. 7 Jv-" !iJv~{* 

26 

~9 

31u ~ 

62~ 

o-® 33 

I ~-l 2 2 

1 
'-

3 

32 

~ 23 

~ 

44 

41 1 
~ --

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I I 45 I 
I 48 I 
I I 
L----------------~ 

-5-

42 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. ttryt· >'vJ-W 7cs I 
2 01 142-0330! LINK D ;i"'tIY1/7D 1 
3 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK ;i"'tI7Y YvJ-W Y'.17 1 
4 01 142-03103 LINK B ;i"'tIY1/7B I 
5 01 142-03202 LINK C ;i"'tIY1/7C 1 
6 01 142-03004 LINK A ;fifr9Y?iA I 
7 01 SS-7111120-TP SCREW ,,t,t7,1}' 1 
8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1»7f1} 11/64-40 1 
9 01 Bl513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN ,'J",1;:,H"Y I 

10 01 Bl5!5-210-DOO PIN ,111· t· 1/ 2 
11 07 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AF§3' 'ics 1 
12 03 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7. 94 W=lO A7A}9} D=7.94 W=lO 73s 1 
13 01 CS-079!01A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7. 94 W=IO A7A}9} D=7. 94 W=lO 'Jes 1 
14 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 4 :,"1/,7'}' D=8 H=3.4 4 
15 01 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6Xl2X0.8 t'l't 0 »·-1 5.6Xl2X0.8 2 
l6 05 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT ;fifIYY'JB':;71/Y >j 1 
17 01 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT ;i"'tIY1/7BJ:r1/Y 7 1 
18 04 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 };,(,7'y° 15/64-28 1=8 2 
19 01 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 };,<W 15/64-28 1=8 2 
20 01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 7"-',7')'° 15/64-28 1=12 4 
21 01 142-04200 STOPPER RUBBER HrAF;:,11· -::r A 1 
22 01 142-03400 LINKE ;i"'tIYY7E I 
23 01 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Y'.17:5':r'.IY 7 1 
24 01 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE ;i"'tI{!J 1 
25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) ;i"'tI{!J(AIR) 1 
26 01 142-04002 SHAF'T ;f1fry >j 1 
27 01 Bl516-210-DOO SCREW ;i"'tI{!J}:J:J" 9,1'J° I 
28 01 Bl530-210-DOO PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER ;i"'tI{!Jo/-H' »· -1' 2 
29 B!604-14!-HOO BUS HI NG, FRONT M"-1';l"7Y9:r· yI;,(:JJl, I 
30 01 142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE ;i"'fIJ' 7»" fr 0 I 
31 01 GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN w-ff¥· 3t• 1/ 1 
32 01 Bl208-019-000 WASHER 11y;J.· - ;17Y;1mw ,. »· -1' I 
33 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A}9} 73s I 
34 01 Bl220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A 9?J'7 A7A}?o/o/t- A I 
35 02 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 Uo/h'J;)." Jl,} 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
36 01 sS-71 lo84o-SP SCREW 11)64-40 L=7.8 YJL[:7,py~ 11/64-40 L;;7 .8 z 
37 01 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch' !J}M 13.8 1 
38 02 TA-1550902-RO PLUG };,<t1/ D=I 5. 5 L=9 I 
39 01 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 };,(,1y· 11/64-40 1=5 I 
40 01 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 };,(,7'o/' 15/64-28 1=8 I 
41 02 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 t"-· J~Y tliA M4 1=12 2 
42 *02 142-04911 FITTING BASE :r'Yo/ 0

"-

0 1/7cs}Y1t1· { I 
43 02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 f"-',1Y 15/64-28 1=12 2 
44 02 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. :r' 1/o/' "' Y7cs I 
45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5;)." -}:r" Yo/' "- 0 1/ ( 2) 
46 02 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE 1 NS !'ALLI NG BASE 7"1/o/'"-'1/FYo/7"- 0 -A ([) 
47 02 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW 1,,y :z-'tr1W (I) 
48 02 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Hv:i't (I) 
49 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;J.· 1/7° !J{ ':;f:zry 1 
50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A ,:::1.llv"- 0 !J" i,YY7A 1 
51 01 SM-6060802-'I'P SCREW M6 L-8 u11i'i7hr M MB L=s I 
52 01 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B ,::171,"-· 1· 1,YY;1B 1 
53 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 Uo/h7f1} M5XO. 8 J y:z I 
54 01 142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING ,::171,"-· !J" 1,H· ':!"" ,i 1 
55 01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t'l't' »· -1' cs»·'\',!, MB I 
56 01 Bl701-2!0-DOO LOWERING LEVER SHAFI' ,ty-\f!j-• ~11· -Y 7 1 
57 01 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 !J'Y;W D=8 H=3. 25 1 
58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET ;i"'fI{1':J-} I 
59 01 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ,J,t7,1':;' 11/64-40 L= 3 .2 4 
60 02 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET ;i"'tI{!J':;-} 1 
61 02 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ,Jl,t7~o/' 9/64-40 L=3. 5 6 
62 01 122-10803 SPRING 39}' ryh:, ;i"'tITI' -1' I 
63 06 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Y'.17':l:r'.!Y 7 I 
64 06 Bl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER Tl!);).' -;171/;l ?o/o/t- 1 

NOTE ( i:i lltl) 01 .... FOR LK-19L;.OSS,HS LK-19L;.OSS,HSffl 
02 .... FOR LK-19L;.OSA,HA LK-19 L;. OSA, HAffl 
03 .... FOR LK-1920SA,HA LK-1920SA,HAffl 
04 .... EXCEPT LK - I 9 lOSA, HA LK-l 910SA, HA 'ii: 11,t, < 
05 .... FOR LK-1920 LK-1920ffl 
06 .... FOR LK-1910SS,HS LK-!910SS,HSffl 
07 .... FOR LK-1920SS ,HS LK- I 920SS, HSffl 

-6-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920) 
i:p¥Jl A00t% ( L K - 1 9 2 0 ffl) 

27 

39 

-7-

2 

1 4 1 1 

1 6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



R_!':F_'.._NQ __ ~0'_!1: ____ fAJ<'!: ~O_. __________ ~ l=_S_ g _R_I_ f _T_ [ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ J _ _ j ________ ~ty __ 

1 142-09001 SOLENOID yt.,J-f]-,• 
2 Bl513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN "W ::f:'/H:0 

)' 1 
3 Bl515-210-DOO PIN yo/!\• to)' 2 
4 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 f"-' ;j;}' 11/64-40 1=8 3 
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE fhttIYt.,J-f]-,•]-,9:'lj-f!,I 1 
6 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 f"-' ;'fJ' 15/64-28 1=12 2 
7 142-07609 LINK C fhttitj• 9Y7C 1 
8 142-08201 SPRING j-ht,Iyj•l\• ::f 1 
9 142-07252 LINK A COMPL. fhttitj'9YJAj:'/J 0 ? 1 

10 142-07500 LINK B j-;/J"if'9'IH'9Y:7B 1 
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. fhttIJ},'??j'j:'/J·ry 1 
12 D2587-L8W-BOO ROLLER j},' -;IJ.A JlJ 1 
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT ;/-;IJ;;ttIJ!W 7 1 
14 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 IJ:'l;/Jjj-J}, 11/64-40 1 
15 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7. 24 H=8 !,I' Y;'fJ' 1 
16 B!633-210-DOO ADJUSTING NUT j-;IJ;,rtif3?t:'/f::,}, 1 
17 142-08003 LINK j-;/Jt,Iyj'9Y7 1 
18 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. j(7i(j-,ryj 7~ 1 
19 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 4 !,l'Y::fJ' D=8 H=3.4 2 
20 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. lXl 1X2 t5t' ;/J' ;j; 6. lXl 1X2 1 
21 142-06908 ROD f;/JHIIJ::,],· 1 
22 142-07054 LINK COMPL. j-;/JHI9Yjj:'/J'? 1 
23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT 9Y7Yi-YJ' 7 1 
24 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 j,){7-)" 15/64-28 1=8 1 
25 SD-0800431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.3 !,I' Yt-J' D=8 H=4.3 1 
26 135-21000 NUT Jt!,l' Y vY:71:ro/J, 1 
27 SS-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 IJ:'l;/J77ft· J!,], 15/64-28 1 
nn 
.<;O PH-1000332-SH PIN 10X33 "-iJ?t0 Y '1Jtl0X33 1 
29 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. j(7i(j,;/J7-7~ 1 
30 SS-7110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 '1J1t5t-Y 11/64-40 1=8 1 
31 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR HI f.:1?to/ ;j;}' 1 
32 110-71701 NUT HI f.:1?t:'/ ;j;}' hr 1 
33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HHI7YN;!i•ry 1 
34 HK-0346100-2E CONNECTOR J;f:7!,l 1 
35 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t5f';/J';j; 3.7X8Xl 1 
36 142-08300 SPRING j-;/J;OI!l';j; 1 
37 Bl501-127-000 PRESSER BAR Hit' - 1 
38 RC-0740811-KP C-RING ct· !,IJ,M 8 1 
39 Dl510-491-DOO BUSHING, LOWER ;OI;li' ? )'!,l)(!,IJ1 1 
40 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Hit' 99• t 1 
41 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 ], ;,t::rJ· 1/4-40 1=6 1 
42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE fhHit' 99• '\'?HJ 1 
43 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 '?J1t5::f}' 9/64-40 1=10. 5 1 
44 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9.53Xl5Xl t5t'h' 7- 9.53Xl5Xl 1 
45 WP-0600816-SP WASHER t5t' ;/J' ;j; 1 
46 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK ;Hiyj' :n· )')\' ;j;;/J'J 1 
47 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 '?Jl,t5;j;Y 11/64-40 1=7. 8 2 
48 Bl601-210-D00-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A fhttIA 1 
49 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 '?!1t5;j;J' 9/64-40 1=10.5 1 
50 Bl652-210-DOO GASKET 110 1:!fY 1 
51 Bl634-210-DOO FINGER GUARD .1t· ;/J' -], • 1 
52 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl t5t' ;/J' ;j; 3. 7X8Xl 2 
53 Bl223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 119,li· -75Y7 '7:'/Yt- 1 

-8-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5. SHUTTLE DRIVERS "F.f!II~,(,-¥: HAFT COMPONENTS 

23 

2 4 _.,-,-1 
I_.,,_.,, I 

_.,,_.,,_.,, ~26 I 

r(ij25 : 
: ~ ~ I _.,,_.,, 
I _.,,_.,,_.,, 
[.,,,/ 

4 

37 

-9-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

IO 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

* 
* 

* 
* 

* 

* 
* 
* 
* 

03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 
03 

01 
02 

BI 836-210-DOO 
141-03402 
CS-1201010-SH 
141-03352 
141-03055 
141-03006 
Bl820-210-DOO 
Bl82!-210-DOO 
BI813-980-000 
B3505-280-000 
141-03907 
SS-4090415-SP 
WP-0952616-SD 
CQ-2020000-00 
BP-3000000-00 
BI820-215-PAO-A 
BI822-215-POO 
RE-0300000-KO 
CQ-2000000-00 
141-04004 
SS-6060410-TP 
BT-0500300-EA 
BI806-210-DOO 
BI828-210-DAA 
B!828-210-DOA 
B!808-210-DOO 
SS-6110480-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-7 I I I I 10-TP 
105-23504 
B1802-210-DOO 
135-08403 
135-08700 
135-08809 
135-08908 
138-16855 
BI411-804-AOO 
BI411-804-BOO 
BI411-804-COO 
BI411-804-DOO 
B 14 Il -804-AOO 
Bl411-804-BOO 
Bl411-804-COO 
BI411-804-DOO 
BI808-980-000 
BI815-980-000 
BI8!9-280-000 
CS-l0008IC-SP 
CS-1000811-SP 
SS-8110520-TP 
CS-08008IC-SH 
NS-6660430-SP 
RE-0900000-KO 
SD-0801021-TP 
SS-6060410-TP 
SS-6121212-TP 
SS-6151220-SP 
135-09153 
Bl8!8-2!0-DOA 
BI8!8-210-DOB 
BI8!2-210-DOO 

NOTE ( ff lie) 

OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
OSCILLATOR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I2 W=IO 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B 
SHUTTLE ASM. 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A 
SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B 
SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 
SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 
SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 1=4 
WASHER 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 
OIL WICK 
VINYL PIPE 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
E-RING 3 
OIL WICK 
ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
OIL TUBE 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=I0.5 
WASHER 
CRANK ROD 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 
CYLINDER ARM CAP 
BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8. 0 W=8 
NUT 1/4-40 
E-RING 9 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=IO. 2 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 1=12.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=Il.5 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE,H 
SHUTTLE DRIVER 

01 .... FOR LK-19L,OSS, SA 
02 .... FOR LK-19L:-.OHS ,HA 
03 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-10 -

;,J-;,J-7Y::1J\Yo/YY7 
;,J-;,J-79::J 
;z5;z~17:7 D=I2 W=IO 7-s. 
-J-·Jr/J' ,;t:1}-IB7:;:,::1· '7 
;,J-;,J-Jf"\'7-s. 
;t;t;lf "\' 
;t;tJJ· "\'f.11717-J-7:i:HA 
;t;tJJ· "\'f.11717-J-7:i:MB 
;t;t/J', =-~· 1/J'{l)y 
;t;t;IJ· "\' 'f1-1{9 
;t;t;/J' ,;/JYlJ.1'77:i:M 
7J\' i,· 9/64-40 1=4 
t5:1t'/J' t 9.5XI4.8X2.6 
1,Y 
t· =-Ji11· {7' 
-j-;/J;/J',;t:1}-I7o/7 '.7o/:J' '7 
7;/J;/J',;t:1}-Ill't 
E;/J' 51~:Pl 3 
1o/!i 
;t;t;/J'"\';/JYlJ.1'77:i:l~;t:1}-I 
l'.5t,· 3/32-56 1=3.5 
17t,9yf1-7• 
ir t· y 
if t· y7-;:(7'$_ 
t· t· y7-;z 
7'75'Yt· '7o/ll' t 
l'.5t,· 11/64-40 1=4.3 
,ll'.5t,· 11/64-40 1=7.8 
~~t,· 15/64-28 1=8 
,ll'.5t,· 11/64-40 L=I0.5 
fr1,· ~,· t· i 
77y70:;:,~· 
,51,· 7 17,0~511 
;/J"?;/J/1' - ;t:1}-Ill'tl'."y 
;/Jy;/J/1' - ;t:1}-I/1' t A 
/J"?;/J/1' - HIii' t B 
;/Jy;/J/1' -0'$..) 
111} 7~• -t,11· - "' 71JY7' A 
111} 7~• -t,11· - "' 7lJY7' B 
111} 7~· -t,11· - "'71Jy7• C 
111} n· -i,11· - ". 71Jy7• 
111} 7~• -t,11• - J\"71Jy7• A 
111} 7~• -t,11· - "' 71Jy7• B 
111} 7~· -t,11· - "'71JY7' C 
111} 7~· -t,11• - "' 71JY7" 
,51,. 7 ;:(7;:(~17o/o/t­
;t;t;/J' "\' 171711· * 
;t;t;/J', f3-to/Y 7 
:Z5:ZH5-7'$.. 
;:(7;:(~'7'.7 
~~t,· 11/64-40 1=4.5 
:Z7:Z~'7'.7 D=8 W=8 7-s. 
U1Mtn 1/4-40 
E;/J' 51~~17 9 
51'Yto/' D=8 H=I0.2 
t5t,· 3/32-56 1=3. 5 
Uo/;/J7l-J-t'I~ 3/16-28 1=12 
l'.5t,· 15/64-28 L=II .5 
,51,• 7 117• 1i, A 7'$.. 
-j-/J;/J' "\' 
H,3'7-J-;/J;/J', 
~- 7{/1' -

LK-19L, OSS, SAffl 
LK-19 L, OHS, HA}fl 
~:IR§lldb 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(]) 
(I) 
( 2) 
(I) 

( I. 06) 
(0.66) 

(2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

( 0. 43) 
(I) 
( 2) 

(0. I 9) 
I 
I 

(I) 
(]) 

I 
I 
2 
2 

I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
( 2) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

TJ,{ J'\00{,* 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N ------------------------------------------------

I 142-11551 WIPER ASM. 
2 B2107-210-DOA P WIPER 
3 142-11502 WI PER SHAFT CAP 
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER 
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. 
6 l ll-10301 WIPER SOLENOJD 
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A 
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A 

10 111 -10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
II B2130-210-0o0 WIPER SPRING 
12 111-10905 CONNECTING LINK 
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. 
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW 
15 I 11-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
16 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR 
17 HK-0346100-21l HOUSING 
18 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT 
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE 
21 AW-5000700-00 2 -CORE CAB1 YRE CORD 
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3. IX5. 9XO. 7 
23 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
25 RE-0250000-KO E-RING 2.5 
26 RE-0500000-KO E-RING 
27 SS-6090620-TP SCREW 
28 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
29 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 .5 H=3 .2 
30 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 
31 S!l-403060!-sN SCREW M3 X 6 
32 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 
33 I 13-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
34 113-15108 COLLAR 
35 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
36 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11764-40 L-16 

-11-

'l{"' -?s 
Po/3'J'J{!>" -
'J{A' -o/' 'Jh1T 
'J{f>' - 71A' -
'l·W ,,. { ?s 
'J{A' yl,J{f' 
'J{A' J' A A 
'J{NJ'A B 
'J{A' 9!1? A 
'J{A' ,i· YtY" 717-
911'' _,,.,. 
'J{A' 9!1? B 
'J{A' y• 'J 'Js. 
'J{A' 9Y'J B ol' Yt,Y 
'J{N -Yl,/ff Y' 'J 
'l1 ,,. -YYJ'b­

""'' Y'J' t'Y ,i-s:/-JI, 
'j' ';'J' !l;{{jf 
t· =-t'j' YtY 17-0.16 YD 
2J!I :\'tT ol{tJ-f' 
1>':i-!/'1J't 3.IX5.9X0.7 
D1M:l-1r 9/64-40 
D;'J7J'J:/"1r 11/64-40 
Ei/' olr~'J 2.5 
E.i' ',if~'J S 
tn,· 
r~t-o/' 11/64-40 L=4 
,i·:;1,;,· D=6.5 H=3.2 
t~· :it,r M3XO. 5 L=6 
h' :ip· M3XO. 5 L=6 
t'it' 11' i 3. 2X7XO. 5 
;J;· '17' '1{ Yf~'J 
']{!>' o1· 1 "9j'J717-
"1!,t7*o/' 11/64-40 L=7.8 
b:i:;;,· 11764-40 L=16 

I 
(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
( I) 
(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
OJ 
( I) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(I) 
(!) 
(2) 
(!) 

(0. 04) 
{ 1.6) 

( 3) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(!) 
(3) 
(1) 

I 
I 
l 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

*~~ &9 • *~-=F-00~ 

REF. NO NOTE D E S C R I P T I O N 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
!9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

01 
02 

141-07502 
141-07700 
B2304-2l0-DOO 
B2306-2IO-DOO 
135-13205 
135-13304 
B2545-280-000 
WP-0482086-SD 
B2302-280-0AO 
B2302-205-0AO 
B2302-2S0-0UU 
SS-8090610-SP 
B2313-280-000 
B3107-804-000 
B3112-761-000 
D3112-L4B-BU0 
B3 I 14-232-000 
B3l29-053-000 
B3ll9-771-000 
B3120-125-000 
B3126-012-0U0 
B3!32-552-000 
B2303-280-000 
B3413-552-000 
SD-0530221-SP 

SD-0640391-TP 
SD-0640482-SP 
SS-6110810-TP 
SS-4090515-SP 

SS-6151812-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
WP-0651056-SD 
B2707-761-000 
CS-0 79 lulA-.sH 
SS-8110510-SP 
B2702-210-000 

NOTE UHo) 

-------------•M-

STOPPER 
CO~NECT I NG BAR 
TENSION RELEASE LINK 
TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM 
TENS 10 N RELEASE BAR 
lHRW I ENS ION ARM 
PRESSURE SPRING 
WASHER 4. 8Xl I. 5X2 
SECOND THREAD TENS ION ASM. 
TENSION CONTROLLER N0.2 ASM. 
SECOND IHREAD 1 ENS ION ROD 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5. 9 
THREAD TENSION ROD. LARGE 
THREAD TENS ION D !SK PRESSER 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
!AKE-OP SPRING (HEAVY) 
THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENS I ON NUT 
ROTATING STOPPER 
IRREAD IENSlON DlSK 
THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 
TENSION RELEASE PIN 
SUSPENS JON SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 
SCREW l I/64-40 L=8 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=l8 
NUT 3/16-28 
WASHER 6. 5Xl !XI 
HINGE STUD 
JHROS 1 COLLAR ASM. D= 1. 94 W-lo 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
GUIDE PLATE 

01. .•• FOR LK-l9c.OSS.SA 
02 •••. FOR LK-19c.OHS.HA 

-12-

(!) 
@ 

8 

~ 31 

. 33-@~V
26 

I 3 
' 

I 

t y )( - j -

1f>k;lfa?t7?,'" ,,,,. -
{f:zk;lvY;7;J;·? 
1f:zk;l9Y? 
1f>k"7a?tJ?j'" 
{ff3?Jo vY}7;J;" -
Hf3?:YJI;· - ?f 
'lJ;!fI a• t 
t5t·»·t- 4.8Xl-l.5X2 
9-· 1'2 1'l-f3-)' ,~ 
7Hf3? 9· 121ff3?Jo }JJ" ? 
:,· 1'2 Hf3-:Yir -
f;<t-Jo" 9/64-40 L=5. 9 
1ff3-jo •• 99• 1 
1ff3-Jot5 ;!tx 
{ffja•;. 
1ViD,·:,; (¥bfY) 
{ff3-jo ,· t 
1'1"-f3-}l\0 1-
{ffa-Jo:t,f 
11"-f3-717 h1'7YV ;1' 
1Ff3-5''b 
{ff3-jo t5;!tI 
1,,i; t· y 
tt· 7Y JY??,'" ,. t-h} ?'f" 
9"Y;.Jo" D=5.3 H=2.2 

. :,,:p;i· 

9· Yt-Jo" D=6. 35 H=3. 9 
9" Yt-o/" D=6.35 H=4.8 
t5H" I 1/64-40 L=8 
t,· tJ-· 9/64-40 L=5 
l t7 }'' 
D7h?7:t;J;" kf 15/64-28 
DJh?t7f 3/16-28 
t51" »·;. 6. 5XI !XI 
;{A,k" - 9 ✓ :?'t" Y 
,7,f?} D=I .94 IV=IO ?s 
f;<;.;· 11/64-40 L=5 
1Hv}Yf19 »· 1,· 

LK-19c.OSS.SAJll 
LK-19c.OHS,HAJll 

27 

(I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(IJ 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( I) 
(1) 
( I) 
(2) 
{I) 

I 
l 
l 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

* t,)J-6 &1) • *WI)~~ 

54~ 

20~ 

I 

2 1 

-s 1 

0-63·64 

(e) 

"'i • 

59~ / 

65 ,f-
42 / , 

~ 141 
' 

/ 

I 

J 
73 ~. 

47 
45 

-13-

1 9 

V 
@-43 

J-24 
/ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



RJ:~. _NQ __ NOTE ____ !'AJ?I: ~O_. __ _ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
!! 
12 
13 
14 
15 
]6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

* 

01 
OJ 
01 
01 
01 

02 
03 

141-08401 
141-08500 
141-08609 
141-08708 
141-08955 
141-08807 
141-08906 
110-43304 
NS-6660410-SH 
NM-6040000-SN 
NS-6660430-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
HK-0346100-2D 
HK-0346400-00 
Bl652-704-000 
141-09300 
B240!-210-DOO 
B2408-2 I 0-DOO 
SM-8053002-TP 
110-43007 
142-13003 
Bl223-771-000 
Blll6-804-000 
Bl649-161-000 
B241 !-210-000 
B24 I 4-280-0AO 
B24 I 5-280-0AO 
B2416-280-000 
B24 I 7-280-000 
B2418-280-000 
B2421-280-0AO 
B2423-280-00A 
B2423-280-00B 
B2423-280-00C 
B2423-280-00D 
B2423-280-00E 
B2424-280-000 
D2587-L8W-BOO 
D2588-L8W-BOO 
NM-6050001-SP 
NS-61l0420-SP 
NS-6110420-SP 
NS-6120310-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
WP-0501016-SD 
SD-0500091-TP 
SD-0500803-TP 
SD-0650305-TP 
SD-0790311-TP 
SD-1100301-TP 
SS-1060210-TP 
SS-1110640-TP 
SS-6110430-TP 
SS-7110740-TP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-6120930-SP 
SS-7090410-SP 
SS-7110740-TP 
SS-8150822-TP 
SS-8661012-TP 
WP-0450846-SP 
WP-0553216-SD 
D2426-284-MOO 
141-09607 
141-09250 
141-07601 
B2312-2!0-DOO 
Blll5-232-0AO 
A3125-002-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3123-352-000 
Blll5-232-000 
141-07809 
CS-08008 IB-SH 
NS-61503IO-SP 
SM-6040602-TP 
B2617-771-000 

NOTE (tl:1lio) 

D E S C R I P T I O N --------------------

CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER 
SOLE NO ID ARM 
CONNECT I NG ROD 
CONNECT! NG BAR 
THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INS1ALLING BASE 
SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING 
SOLE NO ID RUBBER 
NUT 
NUT M4 
NUT I /4-40 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
HOUSING 
PIN CONTACT 
SPRING 
IHREAD JRIM LINK SPRING 
THREAD TR I MMER CAM 
THREAD TR I MMER SHAFT 
SCREW M5 L=30 
SOLENOID PIN 
NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 
CLOTH PLATE WASHER 
TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 
THREAD TRIMMER LINK 
THREAD cu fTER LEVER ASM. , LARG 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. , SMAL 
THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 
THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER A 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER B 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER C 
MOVING KNIFE WASHER D 
MOVING KNIFE \VASHER E 
FIXING KNIFE 
ROLLER 
ROLLER SHAFT 
NUT M5 
NO! 11/64-40 
NUT 11/64-40 
NUT 3/16-28 
E-RING 
WASHER 5XIO. 5XI 
HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H- 0.9 
HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 
HINGE SCREW D= 6. 5 H= 3 
HINGE SCREW D= 7. 94 H= 3. I 
HINGE SCREW H=II W=3 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5. 5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 
SCREW 11 /64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L-9 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 
WASHER 
WASHER 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
CAM FOLLOWER ASM. 
THREAD RELEASE ARM 
TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 
FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 
TENSION NUT, NO. I 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
IAREAD tENS!ON ROD 
FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 
TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8. 0 W=8 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW M4 L-6 
TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 

01 .... SELECTIVE PART 
02 ..•. FOR LK-1960SS,SA 
03 .... FOR LK-1960HS,HA 

-14-

- - - - -t - - ~ - - ;{_ - f - - -

nAo/"1'Jr"'Jo/~r1~·-
1H91vJ1V 'J'i" 
1HW1'r1□1r· 
1H9vY'r7;J;" 'J 
1H91vJ1r· Ci1-sl 
1F¥Y1v11F· FY1f;,·1 
1H9YvJ1r· 
1v11r· ::r A 
□1b7:/-1r 
□1blt1r M4 
□1Mfn l/4-40 
t7t•t·t 4.5X8X0.5 
~'Jy" y;,· 
t·, j!--s:1-A, 
;ty;J;·;,y ~· 'i-
1f¥rn,1~· 1-
1H9nA 
1H9o/"J 
r)ty• M5X0.8 L=30 
1v11r· t·, 
~919 
~y;j;• -!1'5Y7 91o/-\'­
"J.Jjl"1 t· 
t,~- 9~· t f3-to/'/-o/ 0 

1rH 9Y7 
1HY w - (;,· 1J J-s 
1H9 W - (o/3'1) ls. 
1H9 W -9;;,· 
1H9 W -y• 7 
r"'J)~9Y7 
f· -)~ !is. 
r·-)~ rt·t- A 
r. -)~ t· t· t, B 
r· -)~ t·t· t, C 
r·-)~ r»·t- D 
f· 5~:w Ir 1-
:i'f-1)~ 

Jr" -bA :i □ 
Jr· -bA :J □ o/" 7 
t:o/}J?:to/} MSXO. 8 1 o/.:Z 
□1hJf7F 11/64-40 
□1b!1t1r 11/64-40 
□1Mt1r 3/16-28 
Eb"J!rM 5 
t7'J" t· :I- 5XIO. 5XI 
;,· ,1-~· D-5 H-0. 9 
;,· Yto/" D=5 H=8 
;,· Yto/" D=6. 5 H=3 
;,·;t-y• D=7.94 H=3.I 
;,· Yto/" H= 11 W=3 
lJ-71-o/· 3/32-56 L=2.2 
t'7to/" 11/64-40 L=5.5 
t7*;;· 11/64-40 L=4 
1lt7t,;;· 11/64-40 L=7 
1lt7;,Y 11 /64-40 L=7. 8 
t7:;o/" 3/16-28 L-9 
1lt'5to/" 9/64-40 L=3.5 
1lt'5t;;· 11/64-40 L=7 
r):/-o/" 15/64-28 L=8 
r)t,· 
t'5t" :Ii" 1-
t'7r b" t 
~Ylt »·1r· 017"3-"J.1) 
~Ylt»· 1r· 
bAY 1'Jr · 'Jo/7 cs 
1F1~M'i· 
1r1l)J1f 
;,· 11 1rf3-, 1-s 
1rf3-o/ nr 
1rf3-;;t.o; 
1Ff3-J>,ti· -
;,· 11 1rf3-o/ ~·:; 
1r1l)'J'f" t· Y 
A7~r 'J'r D=8 W=8 7-s 
□1blt1r 15/64-28 
□ 1»J7f,Ji·XF M4Xb.7 L-6 
717 t~~~-y t,~· -~·i 

,!HR/lll.lli 
LK-19D.OSS,SA,'ll 
LK-1960HS,HA,'ll 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(!) 
(2) 
(I) 

2 
4 
I 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 

I 
I 
I 

(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

*U~~ 
38 

19~ 

1s-® 6 

, 46-© 

3 

f 
20 

~35 

1 6 

/ 1 

5 

25 
"' 

29~J 
11--W 

-15 -

~32 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~F.:- _NQ __ /iOTE ____ !'AJ(!'. ~o_, __________ 1!_ J: _ s_ g _R _ I_ !' _ T_ I .9 _ N ____________ t __ '.'. _ _ ) _ _ :J ________ 9ty __ 

142-14605 CROSSFEED ARM 3::DJ'799j' 
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR 3J;t;l'9q:' t 
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM 5lit799T 
4 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT )lj;f;T9y' 7 
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR 5lit7H' t 
6 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR 3Jt79Aio/t 0 Y7°i-5l 
7 * 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR 5lit79AJ'rt 0 Y7'i-5l 
8 * 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT 3J;t;l9tY:'f-.:i.=11' 1 
9 * 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE 3Jt79tY:'t-1'9o/79'1 1 

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT 5lit79tY:'t-A9o/r 1 
11 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 95'i79tY:'t-1'9o/79°1 
12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE JJt799719 
13 * 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE :-l)t7919 
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER JJH99719;/JJ\' -
15 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR /H\ 0 Y 7 9)'tJ)){Ji 2 
16 Bl456-057-000 HINGE SCREW HY f3-to/ 9' YiY 1 
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT 3Jt795''rY5''7 1 
18 Bl414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK ;/J;l'J' "{ 
19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3J;t;l'9 nY 7 
20 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 r)iY M6 1=6 
21 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 r)iY M6 1=6 2 
22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 r)iY M6 1=6 2 
23 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 r)iY 1/4-40 1=6 2 
24 * 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASM. 3Jt797' YiYtY:'/-7~ 1 
25 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7;,tri:Y:'t 1 
26 * SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 yJ\· Jiy• tAA M3XO. 5 1=8 2 
27 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3Xl2 :r"· JiY tAA M3XO . 5 L= 12 1 
28 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fl\~ i~r· 11/64-40 L=7 
29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 :r"' iY 11/64-40 1=7 
30 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t5iJ· 11/64-40 L=l l 4 
31 SS-6111I40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t5iY 11/64-40 L=l l 4 
32 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t5iY 11/64-40 1=6 3 
33 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 t5iY 11/64-40 1=4.3 3 
34 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 1 I/64-40 1=6 t5iY 11/64-40 1=6 
35 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 t5iY 11/64-40 1=4. 3 
36 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR )l;/J:'/-f39to/iJ·A7Ar;/J5- 1 
37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER J'A:'/-';/J' * 3 
38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. i-)l-)l' 171J' 9 I 
39 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 \'.7*)'' 15/64-28 1=14 3 
40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) 3Jt7H' t(5l' 1) 1 
41 142-15305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) 3J;t;l'yq:· t (5'39) 1 
42 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 t5iy• 11/64-40 1=4.3 1 
43 SB-1100013-00 BEARING JtJ;/J' yy 797 1 
44 SB-1100009-00 BEARING :JtJ;/J' 95'' 797 1 
45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE 3Jt79AJ\' 919 1 
46 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.8 t5iY 11/64-40 1=4.8 4 
47 Bl519-026-00G HINGE STUD \'.yy' y 7 1 
48 Bl519-026-00G HINGE STUD l'.Y)' Y 7 2 
49 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 l'.7iY 15/64-28 1=11. 5 1 
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 1=6 r)iY M6 1=6 2 
51 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 7-7' 1i 79o/T 1 
52 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 :r"' iY 11 /64-40 1=7 2 
53 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' 
54 CS-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 A7Ar 97 D=9. 53 W=8 7~ 
55 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND >17ty11· Yr' 
56 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. f:i.-7' o/HtY:'t-7-7' 1i7~ 

-16-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20 

-17 -

f;}-22 

esb-30 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~F.:- _NQ __ t:!OJE ____ f A_!?:[ ~O_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _ I_ f _ T_ ~ .9 _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ ;1 __ j ________ !'.)ty __ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

* 

142-16501 
142-17004 
142-17103 
B2577-210-DOO 
B2578-210-DOO 
B2574-210-DOO 
B2575-210-DOO 
RE-0700000-KO 
B2573-210-DOO 
B2553-210-DOO 
142-18002 
B2572-210-DOO 
142-16808 
B2581-210-DOO 
B2582-210-DOO 
142-17764 
B2576-210-DOO 
B2580-210-DOO 
B2610-210-DOO 
SM-1040801-SP 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6060802-TP 
SM-9061403-CP 
SM-8050812-TP 
SS-4111415-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 

CLOTH FEED BASE 
CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT 
CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,LEFT 
FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 
FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT 
SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT 
SUPPORT LINK,LEFT 
E-RING 7 
SLIDER SHAFT 
FEEDING FRAME 
LOWER PLATE 
WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER 
SPRING 
SPRING,RIGHT 
SPRING, LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. 
FEED BRACKET LINK 
LINK STOPPER 
WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 
SCREW M4XO. 7 1=8 
SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 
SCREW M6 1=8 
SCREW M6 L= 14 
SCREW M5X8 
SCREW lI/64-40 1=14 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 

WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl 
WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 
B2557-280-00C WASHER 
WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER 
Bl626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 
D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT 
MAT-80114TOO PLUNGER PIN 
CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 
B2579-210-DOO-A SLIDER 
135-40406 WASHER 

-18-

j(J;;t:79~·1 
j()if:!/-I 7y:7~:\'• 
j()if:!/"I7y:71:~•y 
;;t:79~• 1'7I9Y:7~:\'• 
if:79~•1'7I9Y:71:~•y 
HY~· -f;J;:Y a9Y:7~:\'· 
;;t:79~·1;1;y•39y7t~· 9 
E;IJ· ~~M 7 
J7-f~• -r :7 
j(J;;r:!/"IY~ '}7 
j(Jif:!/"IH-f~ 
j()if:!/"IJJ\•y-f~7~ 
j()if:!/"II\ • * 
t:!/"HV JJ\' *~:\'· 
t:!/"HY y/\• it~· 9 
11~-fj(Jif:!/"IlJ;;(J\. 91~713.'7 
;;t:79~· 19Y:7 
9YJA~o/J\ 0 

j()if:!/"I;;(J\• 9-f~ 
j73iy• M4X0.7 1=8 
n1M1:rt· 1n 
tJ1;/J:77f;l; 0 A~ M6 1=8 
tJy;/J:7;j;'JH 
~~ty• M5X0.8 1=8 
j-J\• iy• 11/64-40 1=14 
vlt7iy• 11/64-40 1=7.8 
vlt7ty• 11/64-40 1=7.8 
t7y•;1J· * 4.8X8.4X0.8 
t7j•;1J•i 6.2Xl3Xl 
tj:!/"';/J' * 6.5Xl3X0.8 
33;;t:79177• t·;IJ· * C 
11• H·;IJ· * M4 
t:79 f3-t1:\' 01~· t 0 Y 
1V~Y-f H1JY- :7 
7°7yy•t- t 0 Y 
A7A~'7J :7~ 
E;IJ· ~~M 3 
E;IJ· ~~M 3 
;;(7-f ~• -
to/l\ 0 yt.,,,· - :!/"' ;/J' t 

1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK-19 Li. ORA, 19L:,.OSA) 

:tr'izlJ"Ei'OOti (LK-1 9L:,.OHA, 1 9Li.O SAffl) 

2 1 

~ 
f 
1 4 

46 

-19 -

36 

47 

~ 
4 

45 

~ 

~18 

~27 

I 

I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



f<J:F_'.. _NQ _ _ /'iOD;_ _ _ _ !:'A!!: ~O_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ J _ S_ g _R _ I_ !:' _ T _ ~ .9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ ~ _ _ ;{_ _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9ty _ _ 

142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE J(Jt::'79::J. 1 1 
2 B2557-280-00C WASHER 3Jt::'79?i' t•71•t C 2 
3 142-17202 HOOK A J(JH:r:7;1::'!A 2 
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE J(JH:r:o/111 1 
5 B2572-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER J(J;OJ:7.1\' 9117::J 1 
6 B2554-210-DOO FEED I NG FRAME 2~'Ytt:r:3?:;;(J;tt:r:Yr?::'7 2 
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , RIGHT J(JJtI7J7.I\' 9-{::J~~•to/J'? 
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. , LEFT J(J;tt:r:7J7.I\' 91::Jt!J· 97JJ'? 
9 B2610-210-DOO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE J(J;OJ:7.1\' 91::J 1 

10 B2566-210-DOO CYLINDER KNUCKLE H:r:o/9Y::J' tJ::'711 2 
11 B2567-210-DOO CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE o/9Y::J' r9Jt!J· 1 
12 B2561-210-DOO CYLINDER SHAFT H:r:o/9Y::J' Y ::'! 1 
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE 7.7-{ 1· -:9• 1 1 
14 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 t7Jto/' M4X0.7 1=8 2 
15 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=8 111Mn;1;· 1ir 2 
16 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=12 11171nH· 1ir 2 
17 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 111JJ::'77t;J;·Jr M5X0.8 1=10 2 
18 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 1=8 11Jh::'77t;J;•Jr M6 1=8 2 
19 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 1=14 11;1M;J;' IH 2 
20 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eh' ::JrM 5 2 
21 SS-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 t"· tY 11/64-40 1=14 4 
22 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 t7to/' 11 /64-40 1=6 4 
23 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 'llit7to/' 11/64-40 1=7. 8 2 
24 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7t·t· t 4.5X8X0.5 2 
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7t•t·t 4.8X8.4X0.8 2 
26 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2Xl 3Xl t7t•t·t 6.2Xl3Xl 2 
27 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 t7t•t·t 6.5Xl3X0.8 2 
28 WS-0410002-KP .:'.lt'Kl J'Hj WA.:'.lli1"K 11· :tt· jJ' ,1 M4 2 
29 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER ,,. H· 71· t M4 2 
30 Bl626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN o/9Y::J' t:1r n· y 2 
31 D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT t'l~'J-f r91tY 1 1 
32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP MET AL PT EVPP)(::J/1 1 
33 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?v::JY;Ji-7. ::'711 2.4 
34 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 7.77.r ?t 1~ 2 
35 PA-1602006-AO AIR CYLINDER Ilo/9Y::J' 2 
36 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;J;-;,. :r:u· 4 
37 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 Et· !Jr)(? 3 4 
38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT J(JH:r: 71::'!B~~· 1 
39 142-17400 HOOK B, LEFT J(JH:r:7;1::'!B t!J· 9 
40 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT :r:7-f:1.-T 71\' 1iJ04L 
41 B471 l-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT :r:7-f:1-7'71\'JJ03L 
42 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT :r:7-f:1-7"71\'JJ04R 
43 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT :r:7-f:1-7'71\'JJ03R 1 
44 EA-9500BO 1-00 CABLE BAND 1::'7-l:YJ,'1/r' 3 
45 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 7.t" - r" JYrlJ-7 2 
46 01 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD H:r:yt· !Ji9Y::'7 
47 01 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 t"· tY 15/64- 28 1=7 

NOTE 0-:Hc) 01 .... FOR LK-1910SA,HA LK-1910SA,HAffl 

- 20 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



12. LUBRICATION CO MPONENTS 

~l'f!JOO~ 

~,,,,,,,,/ 
241 /// ' 
l/ 1 

✓• 

// I b 
I 

-21-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



RJ:F.:- _NQ __ r:,:orr: ____ f A_R1 ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _ I_ f _ T_ 1 .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;{ __ J ________ t;)ty 

1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 75'.!701H.:1.'11J\· '.! 1 
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD n1· 7:!f:i/;w· '.! 1 
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 1;}( ?7dr 1 
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7drif'l/-I 1 
5 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 7". 1r 11/64-40 1=5 2 
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 l'..71Y 3/16-28 1=9 1 
7 B3509-210-DOO OIL FELT Yf:o/' 7h'J17dr 1 
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK :/J'.!91- 1y'.; 0.51 
9 or B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER 11'.!J\ 0 1T r· -J,. I 

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE t1JW-o/' 2 
11 Bl419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1J'J if'\rI 3 
12 * 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE nyi•,.:,77'J7:!fi')1n·y 1 
13 *01 141-14607 FACE FELT -J..'.!T 7r.JH 1 
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 71\· 11· 11/64-40 1=7 2 
15 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1J'.! 1. 8 
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE :i''.!t· 'J "f.1-1,{J;l 1 
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING nYt" - 75'.!7 t.1-1 n·1Y-'.! 2 
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING :i''.!t·'.! :!f1-1n· 1Y-'.! 1 
19 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE t' ::-1i1\· 1T 0.7 
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t· ::-Ji J\

0 1T 0.67 
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 1J'J 1. 6 
22 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y7t'JJ\''JJ," 2 
23 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 71\"11· 15/64-28 1=7 2 
24 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=21. 2 t511· 9/64-40 1=21. 2 1 
25 02 142-19604 OIL FELT -J..'JT 7r./H 1 
26 *02 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE t:/Jif'l/-I:JOh').11 ;r 1 
27 02 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 71\' 1Y 11/64-40 1=5 1 
28 02 l:l3::i11:1-z1:1u-uuu J:\ALANL;t; LUJ:\10 t.;AT !Nu :i''.!t''.! ~1-1n·19-y 1 
29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER 1y'J J\

0 1T J," -J,. 1 
30 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11 /64-40 1=5 71\• 11· 11/64-40 1=5 1 
31 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 11'.! 1. 06 
32 * BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE t· ::-JiJ\ 0 1T 0.7 

NOTE Ci'.Hc) 0 1 .... FOR LK-1910 LK- 1910 ffi 
02 .... FOR LK-1920 LK-1920ffi 

- 22 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



13. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS 

t /''tr · filft'.Jr- 7'JJ.,~{,-% 

7 

2 

~~a::==□□t::===::'.::JI -~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

8 

=-"'□}:::.====:'.:.I ==~a'~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

3 

9 I 

~~====:'.::I =:::;a,~ i 

~ ~ 
1 o I 

~ '·~i 

03 HX-0015000-0B 
2 * 142-21352 
3 * 141-15364 
4 SS-4110715-SP 
5 02 HX-0015000-0H 
6 01 M8598-592-0AO 
7 M9044-592-0AO 
8 M9047-590-0AO 
9 M9041-590-0AO 

IO M9042-590-0AO 
11 M9043-590-0AO 
12 M9043-592-0AO 
13 M9640-510-00A 
14 SK-3382001-SE 

NOTE Oilli:l) 

6----j I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

.-Sc'e/"~#c::=====1~1===:J=< i 

I 1 3 

I 

r-"=i'~#?"----1-2-~=< i 
I 
I 
I 

i ~o I 1 4 
I 
I L ____________________ _ 

CABLE CLIP IJ-T Jv 191T 
Y SEN SOR CABLE ASM. f1-To/tYtYf-7-7"J;7~ 
UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. "JTJY JtYflJ-T M~ 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 f"-";l;Y 11/64-40 1=7 
CABLE CLIP IJ-T Jv 191T 
EXTENSION CABLE MAS.ASM. IYf3T'_;IJ-T Jv1/T'_;;7~ 
SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM. tYfIYf3T'_;7-T M~ 
SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. "JTJo/"JtYfIYf3T'_;7-7•J;7~ 
EXTENION CABLE ASM. 3Ji19Ar1t' YJ"i-jIYf3T'_;IJ-
EXTENION CABLE ASM. jyiJ9Ar1t' YJ"i-jiyf3T'_J7-
SO LENO ID EX TEN ION CABLE ASM. 1vJ1~"IYf3T'_;7-7"JJ~ 
SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM 1vJ1V IYf3.T'_;IJ-T JvM~ 
CABLE CLIP IJ-T M917' 
SCREW D=3.8 1=20 'liHJ;l;Y D=3. 8 1=20 

01 .... FORJUS JUS,/fl 
02 .... FOR LK-1910 LK-1910 ,/fl 
03 .... FOR LK-1920,30 LK-1920,30,/fl 

- 23 -

1 
1 
1 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 2) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*1'CC~~Mtl 

229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 
6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L= 16 
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 1=14 
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 
16 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT Ml6Xl. 5 
19 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
20 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
21 229-31505 RUBBER WASHER 

-24-

1Hl'r)l'7f C ;7;,.) 1 
1~'<:\'7t,~· ;,( ( 2) 
1~ '7:\''7J;l;" '7 ( 2) 
1~'<:\''7Jt· 7Jyy3y (2) 
1~'<:\''7Jt· "i (2) 
t"iJ1Y M6 L= 15 ( 2) 
1Hl'r;J;· ryy;,(1J-j-1" ( 2) 
1Hr:;-;1;· ry;J;J· J" .A (1) 
1~1:;-,:,:;-· (2) 
1~1:;-;1;· '7('7J'.) (1) 
1~1:;-;1;· 'lo/:\'" 'r (1) 
7"-. J15'' M5 L= 14 (2) 
□ o/M-J-o/~ M5 ( 2) 
1~1:;-;1;· '7(5'9) ( 1) 
1~;,.f ( 2) 
n·1t·1J•1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 ( 2) 
□ o/M-J-o/~ M5 ( 2) 
□ 1111-J-o/~ Ml6Xl.5 ly1 (2) 
\'..7lf•11·1 17X30X2.6 ( 2) 
n·tt•n·t 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
1~1:;-;1;· ,:,;1;· ryyy:I' .A (2) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

tUfit1lif>',y ~ 7-00t-ti 

25 

r 
32 

2 

-25-

B 

0 

31 

1 4 
1 6 ~ 
! 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~F.:. _NQ - - ~DTE_ - - - !_"Al<'!: ~O_. - - - - - - - - - - ~ !'. -s_ <.: _R - I_ I_" -T - l _o -N_ - - - - - - - - - - -t - - ~ - - )(_ - j - - - - - - - - £lty - -

1 M8601-592-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN:lfl\' '/A'/'2. 
2 M8602-590-BAO SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERV0:3f11• '/B:7'2. 1 
3 *01 M8604-590-0CO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER:lfl\' '/7'2. 1 
4 *02 M8604-590-ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER:lfl\' '/A'/'2. 1 
5 * M8910-590-0AO THERMOSTAT ASM. :!t-titll11'7'2. (1) 
6 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 Ilo/:iJ:77'1], M6 1 ,1 4 
7 Ml003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL t-n· 3;Ji' 177.J\ 0 H 1 
8 01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A 1'5YA9'J7° t39,•,-&A 1 
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B J,5n91T t39,- ,-Jt B 1 

10 Ml004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER 'JJ'/"r'f]J\' -
11 01 M8901-592-AAO TRANSFORMER A ASM. J,5'/AA'l'2. 
12 02 M8901-592-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASM. J,5'/AB7'2. 
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE :J-],· ],){,{:)I 

14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE'i'-7'-1 
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL :3f7'/7"'/7'1t1::i:7,-1(31.5) 
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-A 'i'-7 1 
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) A71'JJ- (9' 1) 2 
18 MlOOl-590-000 CONTROL BOX t1t· 3;}i' o/77. 
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE SP 9'/,9" 1 SP 
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ;iy,;i•1 2 
21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 11· H· n· t- M6 4 
22 HX-0005600-0B SPACER v,o -:!t 4 
23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER A"o -:!t 4 
24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH T 1, ::i. 1 
25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH T 1,::i. 1 
26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH M1f 
27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 75'/,. :ro/1' M3 4 
28 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 75'.JY f;IJ, 4 
29 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 1=6 71\':Jt-,· tAA M3 1=6 4 
30 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 71\ 0 :::J:fJ' tAA M3 1=8 4 
31 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 1=8 71\' ::it-,· tAA M41=8 4 
32 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1=10 71\':J:fJ' tAA M4X0.7 1=10 7 
33 01 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 1= 10 7J\':J:fJ 0 tAA M41=10 2 
34 02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW 71\' ::i;t-J' M3 1=18 4 
35 02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER J\':ff''JJ"t- 3.1X5.9X0.7 4 
36 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 7"' ::i;t-Y UA M4XO. 7 1=6 4 
37 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1= 10 71\' ::it-,· tAA M4X0.7 1=10 2 
38 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1= 10 71\" ::it-,· tAA M4X0.7 1=10 6 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 1=10 71\' :J:fJ' tAA M5X0.8 1=10 4 
40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 1=10 71\':J:fJ' tAA M4X0.7 1=10 4 
41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP t-T Ji:791T 1 
42 05 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1=20 'i'JtHt-Y D=4. 8 1=20 2 
43 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7"'/7':3f:lf7'/j~ 1(,39) 1 
44 04 G6705-152-UOA LABEL 17T 'i''i'-7 
45 SM-3065052-TC SCREW 'i'Jt;t-Y M6 1=50 4 
46 WP-0651001-SC WASHER tjf''JJ' * 4 
47 M8520-592-0AO FAN COVER ASM. FAN79 7'2. 1 
48 I-IM-0006300-10 FILTER 711i;i- (1) 

49 Ml002-592-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. t1:lf" 3;j;• 177.79 7'2. (1) 
50 M8510-581-0AO FAN ASM. FAN7'2. (1) 
51 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) A7'1'JJ- (J3-) (1) 
52 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4XO. 7 1=40 f5::it-,· M4X0.7 1=40 (4) 
53 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 75'/Y:ro/1' (4) 

NOTE (i1:li2.) 01. ... FOR 100V~200V 100V~200Vffl 
02 .... FOR 380V 380Vffl 
03 .... FOR 100V~200V(JAPAN) 100V~200V ( B :,i>:,) ffl 
04 .... FOR 100V~200V(EXPORT) 100V~200V ( fig /fl ) ffl 
05 .... EXCEPT JE JE~~< 

- 26 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



16. <:,PERATION BOX & PE 
· ;;xJv~~ s ~f'p,i{,y :7 7-. ~ H DAL COMPONENT 

1------ 1 · 2 I ______ j_ 
I -

I 
I 7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

7 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ 
1 

r1 3 

-~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 5 . 1 6 

I _____ I 
I --

1 

7 
I 
I 

I 17~19 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L 

22 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

______ _J 

l ______ l I ------
I 28 29-I 

I I 
I I 
1 23 I 
I I 
I I 

I 
L _______ I 

I I 
I ..,..l.-+:::::::::'.;::::;::---" I 
I ,~-- I 
I ~- I 

1------ 33 I ______ _I 
I -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

35 
' 

l 

I , ....-1--- I 

14 rr-: . ..,;l"'"~:::::: .... ::l=~~.......,J--25 i 
-----! : 3 1 I I I 

I I I 
I 

-27 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



R?J::. _NQ __ ~OT£ _ ___ PA.!<!: ~o_. __________ ~ J: _ s_ g _R _i:_ p _T_ i _o _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;1 __ J ________ 9tJ __ 

I 01 M8510-592-AAO OPERATION BOX A ASM. 'J?f!I' "JM";. I 
2 02 M8510-592-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. 'J?ffl' :JB'.7";. I 
3 M8606-592-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 'J?JJ'\'-!1' yj";_ (I) 
4 01 M3002-592-00A OP. PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE) 'J?f!I' 1!Vi'-H'l) (I) 
5 02 M3002-592-00B OP. PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH,PICT) Y?fT1't/l,,-rcI1,~1r) (I) 
6 MI0!0-590-000 OPERATION BOX A ')ryf;j;' ':17'J.A (I) 
7 M!Oll-590-000 OPERATION BOX B ')ryf;J;' ':17:;(B (I) 

8 MIOl2-592-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE 'J?ffl' tlH:lZ (I) 
9 SL-4030881 -SF SCREW M3 1=8 ff\' ':11Y -\:Ai( M3 1=8 (4) 

10 ST-4031611-0R TAPPING SCREW D=3 1=16 91t' Y1Y D=3-24 1=16 (4) 
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP '1-T M19 o/7' (I) 

12 SV-4031006-SR SCREW M3 L= I 0 t· ;'1\9,t· YiY (I) 
13 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3. 8 1=20 1/H:Jty• D=3. 8 1=20 4 
14 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 1=20 'i'IH:7iY D=4.8 1=20 2 
15 03 M8599-590-0AO ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7'J' 71::YJ";. I 
16 04 M8599-590-AAO ACCESSORIES PART AASM. 7'J' 71::Y M";. I 
17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE :lZ1 .A7J' \::.:J.-i(' (I) 

18 HF-0041080-PO FUSE 8A l::.:i.-i(' SA (!) 
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE IOA 1}' 7i(1Jy \::J.- i(' (I) 

20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A ,-· Ylo/ \::3?J' 79• A (I) 
21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B ,-· y7;'1\::3ryy 7JJ.' B (I) 
22 M8520-590-0AO I -PEDAL ASM. 1"·9· M.";. I 
23 M!030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME "' 9· 1iM1f7v-.A (I) 
24 Ml03!-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER "· 9· 1iM1fl,, fl' - (I) 
25 * M901!-590-0AO-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. "' :lZ' 1i:;(1;'1f'J-T 1i7";, (I) 

26 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 77tHY9'77' 9 ( 2) 
27 * HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP '1-T 11, 79o/T (I) 
28 B2583-210-DOO SPRING ;,J-ji"IJ\' 1 (1) 
29 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 25 9' YiY D=S H=3. 25 (I) 

30 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 ff\' ':11Y M4XO. 7 1=6 (I) 
31 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 ff\':Jty• t.A:;( M4 1=12 (2) 
32 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 \::7f'1J' i 4.3X9X0.8 (I) 
33 05 M8521-580-0AO 3-PEDAL ASM. 31,,yf\'9' Jij";, 1 
34 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH 7':lrM':lf (3) 
35 Ml016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE, B SWr91'119 B (I) 
36 ST-5041051-SN SCREW JJ.o/1::' Y1Y 0 (6) 
37 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND '/Jty11· Yr' (4) 
38 HK-0346101-00 1 OP CONNECTOR )\(;y' yj' !OP (I) 
39 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT 1::'Y 9-.";.f!i (6) 
40 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP '1-T M9:>'T (I) 
41 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 1=8 ff\' Ji,· -\:Ai( M4 1=8 (I) 
42 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER "' 9· !W 1":J' A (I) 
43 05 GPK-470010AB 3 - PEDAL ASM. 31,,yf\' 9· ,i j.";_ I 
44 M9025-580-0AO PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. f\'JJ,'/l,i(-fo/f f\Y1JY'l-7'/l,7~ 

NOTE ( l'.± 1/i::\) 01 .... FOR JAPAN B;lf;:ffl 
02 .... FOR EXPORT ~ tll ffl 
03 .... FOR 100~200V 100~200Vffl 
04 .... FOR 380V 380Vffl 
05 .... FOR LK-19.60SA,HA LK - 1 9 .6 0 SA, HAffl 

-28-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



N) 
CD 

I 

OPERATION 
CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASU 

( 1A) UDE 

I 
----------------------------- ~""' 

J23 

J41 LJ26P 

( 4A) UDET ~~----

3P 
(WHITE) .p. 

SERVO CIRCUIT 
BOARD A ASM 

I 
l ~11m 

J~g(RED) qQ(P20) [s 
I\:> 

J21 (YELLOW)rin -- n! 
3P 

I\:> 
0 

THU 

J19(BLACK) ,\171------~ 
3P 

J13(WHITE) 
2P 

X ORG 

P79 
2OP 

AIR SW 

OPRE-Rj 

OPRE-Ll 

OUT-P SOL 

I-' 
-.J 

i!ll~ s1 
~§ ~z 
~ 0 
~tj 

§ 
i 

Lnn.n ~p nhJs """""' ! '""' soc ! ,;;"""'~ :m soc 
J9 

P28 

~ 
~ -..J 

I\:> Cl) 

I CD 
~ I\:> 
.p. w 

~ 

CD 

~ 

co 

co 

POWER CIRCUIT 
BOARD ASM 

0 

I p ~, J~~ 

MAIN CIRCUIT 
BOARD A ASM 

J55(BLUE) H 
2P 

J59(YELLOW) 
2P 

J26 
(PEDAL,J19) 

1OP 

WIPER SOL 

;-R~~oJ;T~~ 
___________ __J 

-..J _______________ L __ 
OPRE R SW I I u w OPRE L SW: 3PEDAL ASU I (A-TYPE STANDARD) 

_______ START Sil _______ ! 
fl],..,- ---------

1 PRESS SW I 1 PEDAL ASM I 

!START SW I (S-TYPE STANDARD) I ______ w _____ ~--~-~ 

~ ii~~INPUT 

F p I ~ g Jl~~WHITE)rln-------; 
X Pl! 

ro: :o: 
" g ---- ,;;"'"'' ~ I ' " I 

--- ···-- --- --
MARKING LIGHT FAN ASM 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~F.:. _NQ _ _ ~oµ:_ _ _ _ !:' AFI.: ~o_. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~ _ s_ g _R _ I_ !:' _ T _ l _o _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ ~ __ ;I_ _ j _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9ty _ _ 

M9001-590-0AO MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAI Ni" '.17° '.J:i-V 7~ I 
2 M9003-580-0AO SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO'E-:$1J-T M~ I 
3 M9004-580-0AO ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. I'.!:J-~f19J1J-7"17~ I 
4 M9008-580-0AO SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOJY:1° 9:1-V 7~ I 
5 01 M9020-580-0AO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ~7'.;;:(7" '.;j" './:J- ~. 7~ I 
6 02 M9020-580-AAO TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A ~7'.J;:(7"'.Jj"'.J:1-~·A:1~ I 
7 01 M9022-590-0AO POWER CORD ASM. :r· '.!1· '.!:i-V 7~ I 
8 02 M9023-590-0AO POWER CORD A ASM. :r· '.!1° '.!:i-V M~ I 
9 M9002-580-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. , B SERVO:r''.!J 0 '.!B:1-~•7~ I 

10 M9031-590-0AO SERVO POWER CORD ASM. , A SERVO:r''.11°'.!A:i-~•7~ I 
11 M8520-590-0AO 1-PEDAL ASM. I"' ;z· M~ I 
12 03 M9017-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM . 5'" '.JJ' '.!j-T Ji'.7~ I 
13 04 M9028-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM. 5'' '.Jj' '.!J-T }VJ~ I 
14 05 M9024-580-0AO POWER CABLE ASM.,IOOV 5'"'.Jj"'.Jj-7"& IOOV397~ I 
15 06 M9021-580-0AO VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7° './7:1:\'JJ:/JI:J-~• 7~ I 
16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH 7.1,yf I 
17 08 M8521-580-0AO 3-PEDAL ASM. 3v'.!"' ;z· M~ I 
18 09 M9035-580-0AO POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. IOOV395'''./J 0 '.!:i-~•7~ I 
19 09 M9034-580-0AO GROUND CORD ASM. IOOV397-;:(:J-V 7~ I 
20 M8910-592-0AO THERMOSTAT ASM. f-'E;:(:)l;Y~j~ I 
21 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. f1-7';Y:\'Yt'.!t-J-7°A7~ I 
22 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 9'7Y 7t'.!tJ-T JW;: I 
23 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH 7.1'Jf I 
24 08 M9014-592-0AO SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM 5'' YY "' '.!f19J1J-T M~ I 
25 M9010-581-0AO FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANf19j1:1-V 7~ I 

NOTE (i::Hi:D 01. ... FOR 100~200V 100 ~ 200V ffl 
02 . ... FOR 380V 380V ffl 
03 .... FOR 100~200V(3-PHASE), 100~200Vffl ( 3 ;j:§) 

' 380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (fifailiffl) 
04 .... FOR MC-592-Lo.M MC-592-,6.Mffi 
05 .... FOR I-PHASE llei;f:§#l 
06 .... FOR 100,110,120V 100,110, 120V ffl 
07 .... EXCEPT MC-592- 6 M MC-592- 6M~ ~ < 
08 .... FOR LK-19,6.0SA,HA LK-19 6 OSA, HA#l 
09 .... FOR IOOV(FOR JAPAN) IOOV #l (B;;Js:ffl) 

- 30 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



18. ACCESSORIE p AR {-;f Jj;&iOO~ T COMPONENTS 

1 5 

@ 
1 7 

G 

317 
301 

29---i 

16~ 

~ 

64 

27·28 
1 

[UJ 
32--1 
3 4---4 

33----4D 

65 

1"" /"' 
(/ ~/' 

- - ___J 

~40 

39 

- 31-

46 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rp_:._NQ __ /iO}f: ____ !'A!<J.: ~o_. __________ ]2 J:_S_ g _R_ I_ !' _T_ l .9 _N ______________ ~ _ -~- _ j ________ i;!ty __ 

I 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7Yt'Y7"v-~(7'/3"?) I 
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7Yt'Y7"v-~ ~Y'/71'1 (]) 
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7Yt' 1/ 7° v- ~ (]) 
4 B312!-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Yt'Y 7"v-~ ~91711 (]) 
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING 7Yt'Y 7°v-~ t~'o/A' * (I) 
6 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 7.7' 9Y'.7' t· 1/ 2X6 (1) 
7 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 f'-"*o/' 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
8 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 f'-'*o/' 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 □1n1-J-1~ 11/64-40 (I) 

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 t7J'n'1 4.5X!OX0.8 (2) 
11 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=l0.2 !I' 1/:po/' D-6 H-10. 2 (I) 
12 B!506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B t'/A 0 9 A" :'(.n7 B (I) 
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 Uo/Mfn 3/16-28 (1) 
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4Xl!.8X0.5 t7J' t· i 7 .4Xl l .8X0.5 (I) 
15 B!806-210-DOO BOBBIN ;)( t' 1/ I 
16 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 7T 7)(c\ I 
17 B910!-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7';/' 7tYA' 3 1 
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ~'71A'-1'1 I 
19 B9ll0-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE V 51A' - (f19) I 
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ~• 51A' - (o/3-) I 
21 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77" 7t' 1/ 1 
22 B9!40-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL □o/n7i· - 7.A 0 7 (o/3-) I 
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH □o/M*' -J.A 0 f I 
24 JI066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY □'!M*' ';l.A0 f I 
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6Mi· - l.A 0 f I 
26 B9121-220-0AO OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 oJL) 7T7h N0219 I 
27 01 MDP-500Bl402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 I 
28 02 MDP-170B!802 NEEDLE DPZl7#18-2 DPXl7#18-2 I 
29 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 ,M:1i:r D=3.l L=l6 4 
30 03 B8!03-980-000 CHAIN 7't9 2 
31 03 B8l33-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S;ti"!i'JiW 4 
32 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 □'!M7-J-i· M M6 L=75 I 
33 NM-606000!-SC NUT M6 □o/Mfo/~ M6 lo/1 I 
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t5J' t· 1 I 
35 04 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 11-r I 
36 04 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND i]i-7.A' YF' l 
37 04 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET A1n7' 7';/7'/~ I 
38 03 B2557-210-DAO PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7"57.fo/7)(Jt'tI7'5Y77~ I 
39 03 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7' 57.f'/7 )(Jt'fIJ.~'/A' I 
40 03 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ,J,t5io/· I 1/64-40 L= 3. 2 2 
41 B2564-215-000 SPONGE )(JifI YF97 7-*"Yo/' I 
42 Bil 13-223-COO COVER SUPPORTER AY11io/· 3tA' -'t}I 4 
43 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 ,J,t5:W 11 /64-40 1=7. 8 4 
44 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t54f'n'1 5.2X9.5X0.6 4 
45 SS-61106 I 0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t51o/' I I /64-40 L=6 4 
46 * 142-23010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER AY1!iilio/' 3'JJA" - 1 
47 04 B4715-215-0AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM. 71J,1v'\'' 1v-1 n I 
48 G8!24-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7o/Y37 Mo/f (]) 
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 9Y1'/fo/'31Y~.7°57" (1) 
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK I73o/7 (]) 
51 PF-0552040-BO FILTER REGULATOR 71J,!iv¥· :iv-!i ( 1) 
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) nYo/'\'' ,- (=.o/7' J,) ( 2) 
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE 9397' f,--(- (1) 
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING A';o/'1/7' (I) 
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ';/7bA'YV ( 5) 
56 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 7'57' (1) 
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t"Y 1-~H ( 3) 
58 04 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 71!•1 ~9'/711 I 
59 04 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5XO. 8 L= I 0 7A" 3*o/' t.AJ. M5X0.8 L=IO 2 
60 04 SL-9082093-SE SCREW 't' t· it'\' □'!Mi· 1,~ I 
61 04 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8XI. 6 b4f• 1i" :r 8. 7X18Xl. 6 I 
62 04 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 U'!n7f'/~ MB I 
63 04 EA-9500BO!-OO CABLE BAND ';/7bA'YV 5 
64 04 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. ,-· Yo/" ,.. 1/7-7" M": I 
65 05 B9!18-232-000 VINYL COVER ~-T t' =.-MIA' - I 
66 MA0-11532000 CORD S'IAPLE 3-F· 7.;'/7' j\, 10 

NOTE (ff.~~) 01. .... FOR LK-19L,OSS,SA LK-19 L'> ass, SAJll 
02 ..... FOR LK-19 L, OHS, HA LK-19 L'> OHS, HAJll 
03 ..... FOR LK-19L,OSS,HS LK- I 9 L,OSS, HSJll 
04 ..... FOR LK- I 9L,OSA,HA LK-l 9L'>OSA, HAJll 
05 ..... EXCEPT JAPAN Bi,:~Ms< 

-32 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



l9. TABLE COMPONENTS 
,WJ.$:00{:,y; 

- 33 -

30 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

01 142-22053 
02 142-22152 

141-18152 
141-18251 
BSlOl-210-AAB 
B8105-210-AAA 
111-58300 
111-58409 
111-58607 
170-07402 
111-58516 
SL-9082091-SE 

01 138-17754 
111-59001 
B8153-771-000 
D8113-555-BOO 
GPF-06080000 
GPF-060600AO 
SM-9061203-SE 
WP-0671016-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
SM-9082023-SE 
WP-0871602-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
NM-6080721-SE 
BSlOS-555-0AO 
NM-6120001-SE 
WP-1302501-SE 
WS-1253010-KN 

* 141-17519 
SK-3513201-SE 
111-55108 
111-55207 
D8204-555-DOO 
SK-3311601-SE 

NOTE Ui. llcl) 

T-STAND COMPL.(SOLENOID TYPE) 
T-STAND COMPL.(AIR TYPE) 
UPPER STAND ASM. , RIGHT 
STAND ASM.,RIGHT 
UPPER STAND ASM. 
STAND ASM. 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
STAND SIDE SUPPORT 
RUBBER CAP 
NUT 
UPPER STAND PLATE 
WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 
Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
PEDAL CONNECT I NG ROD 
PEDAL BUSHING 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL ASM. 
SCREW M6 1=12 
WASHER 6. 7X l 3X 1 
SPRING WASHER 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 
SCREW MS 1=20 
WASHER 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
NUT MS 
ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP 
NUT Ml2 
WASHER Ml2 
SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 
UPRIGHT TABLE 
WOOD SCREW D=5. 1 1=32 
DRAWER 
DRAWER SUPPORT 
DRAWER STOPPER 
WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 

01 .... FOR LK-19.L.OSS,HS 
0 2 .... FOR LK - 1 9 ,6. OSA, HA 

- 34-

T~t17o/J·?(j•yy•y~) 
T~t17o/J·?(I7-".I~) 
?17H1to/J. ?(~~·) 
".lf1?7o/J' ?CW ) 
?IH17o/J•ry 
".lf1?7o/J•ry 
3J ".!fa? 
y!,l "Jf:i? 
h1 J-,·-;,1·1 h::YT 
44;/}1:J-o/]-, 
?17h11'M9 
t· -JJ· *'~no/Mt· M 
Z~t13? ~·-;,1•1(to/J•9) 
7~1!,l Y-1?7 
~·-;,1· IY-1 
7~1!,l T o/".11 
7~19 f3?t1,,· y 
~- -;,I' /H'io/J. ?) 
Do/-JJJ;J;•ir M6 1=12 
t5f"-JJ" * 6.7Xl3XI 
n'*f·-JJ·* 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 
Do/-JJJ;J;·ir MS 1=20 
t5t•-JJ'* 8.7Xl8Xl.6 
n"*f"-JJ't 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
Do/Mfo/]-, MS 
~to/7"o/~ f3-to/*"J' 1~ 
Do/M:ro/1' 
bf'-JJ· * 
n"*f'-JJ'* 12.5X21.5X3 
9THT-T ,i 
~1~1*".I' D=5.l 1=32 
tH'"J 
tH" y ff I 
tH· YAl-o/1,· -
~1~1*".I" D=3.l 1=16 

LK- 1 9 ,6. 0 S S , HS J§ 
LK-19,6.0SA, HA}§ 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

(12) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 

1 
4 
1 
2 
1 
6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS 

7.J-7°V3:'./00~ 

27 

29 30 

28 

-35-

32~35 

6 

3 1 

,----------------
1 m " 44 
I 1Jr4 a "'---l 
I ID 52 '-

1 IJ½ ~~ l" 
i ~B-•9 ~ i 53 l 
I 46 ~I 
I 45 47 '.I 

I 5 1 I 
I 510 L I 
I w I 
I ---·--------------' 

,--------------7 
I ,,011 
I f1/ I I 

: ~·: I I 
I I 
I I 
I - I 
I ~~~~ - I 
I I 
I I 
I 55 I 
I ______________ I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

142-04754 
142-24760 
142-24703 
111-10301 
111-10509 
111-12000 
111-11804 
142-24802 
111-10707 
111-10806 
110-72709 
122-58000 
HW-5000700-00 
HK-0346400-00 
HK-0346100-2C 
NS-6110310-SP 
SD-0650321-TP 
SL-4030681-SC 
SL-4030681-SC 
SS-4110915-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
HX-0015000-0B 
SS-4110715-SP 
EA-9500B02-00 
142-24000 
142-24109 
B2553-210-DOA 
B2553-210-DOB 
B2554-210-DOA 
B2554-210-DOB 
B2554- 210-DOC 
D2426-282-COO 
142-24307 
B2426-280-00D 
D2426-MMC-KOC 
Bl601-210-DOB-A 
Bl601-210-DOC-A 
Bl601-210-DOE 
Bl601-210-DOF-A 
M8520-580-0AO 
GPK-570010BO 
E9607-603-000 
M9013-590-0AO 
142-25056 
PV-1502090-00 
PV-0100110-00 
B4720-215-0AO 
142-04754 
PX-5000140-00 
SS-7110510-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
BT-0400251-EB 
HX-0023300-00 
M8590-513-0AA 
M9031-580-0AO 

SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 
DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. 
DISK-RAISING BASE 
WIPER SOLENOID 
WIPER RUBBER B 
WIPER SOLENOID PIN 
WIPER LINK COLLAR 
DISK RAISING LEVER 
WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
WI PER SPRING 
WIPER COVER 
BUSH 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIN CONTACT 
HOUSING 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 
SCREW M3 1=6 
SCREW M3 1=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=9 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 
CABLE BAND 150 
LOWER PLATE BLANK 
LOWER PLATE BLANK 
FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
FEEDING FRAME BLANK 
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT 
FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 
NEEDLE HOLE GUIDED 
NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 
INNER PRESSER E 
INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F 
2-PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
STICKER (SMALL) 
PK5 7 TRANSFER CABLE ASM . 
NEEDLE COOLER ASM. 
5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
VALVE 
NEEDLE COOLER UNION 
SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. 
PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 
WASHER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
CLIP 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. 

- 36-

:;-· YY "' Y:J?-7!l7c,. 
-!J'J?-JJY'J?f'JiJ7:;_ 
-!J'J?-JJY". - :;( 
r;1r,• 'JvJ11" 
'11 r,• :1' .A B 
r;1r,• -'JvJ11'' Y 1 
r;1r,· -9Y7-JJ'J­
-!J'J?-JJ% }\. -
r;1r,· !l 0 '.!1-'Y-JJ'J­
'J1r,' ,,· * 
r;11,·- -JJr,•-
:;li];::J' -JJr,' -T :1Y:i. 
2yy :\'-tT!l1t:i-1'' 
I'..' Y !l-:;.f1i 
r,i_Jy• yj' 
Uo/717:ro/1' 11/64-40 
!l'y7-y' D=6.5 H=3.2 
-!J'-JJ'?-o/f fJ\':17-y• M3 1=6 
-!J'-JJ' 7-o/f fJ\':17-y' M3 1=6 
fJ\'7-y• 11/64-40 1=9 
l'..'J-!J'-JJ' 7- 4.8X8.4X0.8 
'J-T Ji 791T 
fl\' 7-Y 11/64-40 1=7 
'JJ')71,· Yr' 150 
"J!l1 !IT 'JY7f' -!J' 79 
Y!l1!ZT 'JY7f' -!J' TY 
JJt-!JI'Jr'J77''JY7(f'-!J'79) 
JJi-lJI'Jr'J77°'JY7(f' -!J'fy) 
7'Y9-JJ'!l'Jr'J77'7Y7(t'-!J'fy 
7'Y9-JJ'!l'Jr'J7:;,f'7''JY7(f'-!J 
T Y9-JJ' !l'Jr'J71'..!l' 9T 'JY7(t· 
:;l9t:;(-JJY3? r,97f -JJ"11'' 
71i2r,97:r71• 11'' 
r,97:r-JJ· 11'' 
7H1'3- 1197:r-JJ· 11'' 
fht-!JIB 
f-JJt-ljIC 
f-JJt-ljIE 
f-JJt-!jIF 
2vYJ\' !l' M~ 
"' !l' 1iMn 7:;_ 
:i(7o/-JJ- (y3-) 
PK57 J\'.;71'./'J-T 17:;. 
:::-]-· M-7-7:;_ 
5;Ji' -1'T YY "' Y 
71Y7J' 11. IP' 

:::- r· M-7-'JJ:1'? 
:;-· YY "' Y:J?-7!l7~ 
M7-tY 
711'..'37-Y' 11/64-40 L= 5 
l'..7-!J'-JJ' 7' 4.5X8X0.5 
?v!ZY;Ji- :i( 70 
'J7tY r,• Yr' 
"' !l' 1iMn 7:;_ 
2vYJ\' !l' Jito/'J' 7:1-1'' 7:;_ 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1.75) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(3) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(3) 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(3) 

1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE 

~]!ffiffl ~ 7- 1' 

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

?il:fOO"il'ill, aHi Re V. NO • l,',H-:~J!g < tf.c ~\, 
8Bii10J1i:~tt1NJ~1?il:fOJ~fttt, ~m~nt~ii11rt, :iu:r~ it, 

29320108 

No.1243-@:3)· · ·Rev.No. 

*A:Added partsiMl~/D:Obsoleted parts~ll;/E:ErratumITT~ 

Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Part s No. 
* No. Ji: No. C I * No. Ji: No. C I 00 00 

D 0 1 2 1 7 SS-8110422-TP A 02 2 1 7 SS-7110730-SP 
D 0 1 2 22 1 1 2 - 8 0 8 5 6 A 02 2 22 141-01208 
D 0 1 2 23 135-38152 A 02 2 23 138-16764 
D 0 1 2 55 WP-0480856-SP 
D 0 1 4 30 HD-0013500-00 A 02 4 30 HD-0019300-00 

A 02 4 63 141-15364 
D 0 1 6 42 142-04903 A 02 6 42 1 4 2 - 0 4 9 1 1 
n 

" 1 1 0 5 i 4 i - 0 3 1 5 4 A 02 1 0 5 141-03055 V VI 

D 0 1 1 0 6 141-03105 A 02 1 0 6 141-03006 
D 0 1 1 0 1 1 83504-280-000 A 02 1 0 1 1 141-03907 
D 0 1 1 0 1 2 SS-6090440-SP A 02 1 0 1 2 SS-4090415-SP 
D 0 1 1 0 1 4 CQ-2522000-00 A 02 1 0 1 4 CQ-2020000-00 

A 02 1 0 1 9 CQ-2000000-00 
A 02 1 0 20 141-04004 
A 02 1 0 2 1 SS-6060410-TP 
A 02 1 0 22 BT-0500300-EA 

D 0 1 1 4 74 CS-080081C-SH A 02 1 4 74 CS-0800818-SH 
D 0 1 1 6 7 142 - 1640 2 A 02 1 6 7 142-16410 
D 0 1 1 6 8 1 4 2 - 1 4 7 0 4 A 02 1 6 8 142-14712 
D 0 1 1 6 9 1 4 2 - 1 4 9 0 2 A 02 1 6 9 142-14803 
D 0 1 1 6 1 3 142-14001 A 02 1 6 1 3 142-14019 
D 0 1 1 6 24 HD-0005700-0A A 02 1 6 24 142-21451 
D 0 1 1 6 26 SL-4031081-SC A 02 1 6 26 SL-4030881-SC 

A 02 1 6 55 EA-9500B01-00 
A 02 1 6 56 142-21352 

D 0 1 1 8 1 6 1 4 2 - 1 7 7 5 6 A 02 1 8 1 6 142-17764 
D 0 1 22 9 135-30357 
D 0 1 22 1 2 1 4 2 - 1 9 5 0 5 A 02 22 1 2 142-19513 
D 0 1 22 1 3 B3507-280-000 A 02 22 1 3 141-14607 

D 0 1 22 26 1 4 2 - 1 9 7 0 3 A 02 22 26 142-19711 
A 02 22 3 1 CQ-2020000-00 
A 02 22 32 BP-3000001-00 

D 0 1 23 1 1 4 1 - 1 5 1 5 8 
D 0 1 23 2 141-15257 A 02 23 2 142-21352 
D 0 1 23 3 141-15356 A 02 23 3 141-15364 
D 0 1 26 3 M8604-592-0AO A 02 26 3 M8604-590-0CO 

- 37 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. Ji No. " I * No. Ji No. " I 00 00 

D 0 1 26 4 M8604-592-AA0 A 02 26 4 M8604-590-AC0 

D 0 1 26 1 8 M8910-592-0A0 A 02 26 5 M8910-590-0A0 

D 0 1 28 25 M9011-590-0A0 A 02 28 25 M901 l-590-0A0A 

D 0 1 28 26 HD-0013500-00 A 02 28 26 HD-0019300-00 

D 0 1 28 27 HX-0012300-0B A 02 28 27 HX-0012300-00 

D 0 1 30 20 1 4 1 - 1 5 1 5 8 

D 0 1 30 2 1 1 4 1 - 1 5 2 5 7 A 02 28 27 142-21352 

D 0 1 30 22 1 4 1 - 1 5 3 5 6 A 02 28 22 141-15364 

D 0 1 32 46 142-23002 A 02 32 46 142-23010 

D 0 1 34 30 1 4 1 1 - 7 5 0 1 A 02 34 30 1 4 1 1 - 7 5 1 9 

- 38-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
&h:ffi: }'{ NO 6&:ffl: }'{ NO £:ffi: }'{ NO iPo1ff 1'[ NO 

Al230-500-000-A 4 36 Bl604-141-HOO 6 29 B2572-210-DOO 20 5 CM-3002001-Al 2 31 
A3125-002-000 14 69 Bl626-220-000 20 30 B2573-210-DOO 18 9 CM-3002001-01 2 30 
A3216-001-00A 2 65 Bl626-555-000 18 33 B2574-210-DOO 18 6 CQ-2000000-00 10 19 

Bl633-210-DOO 8 16 B2575-210-DOO 18 7 CQ-2000000-00 22 15 
BP-3000000-00 10 15 Bl634-210-DOO 8 51 B2576-210-DOO 18 17 CQ-2020000-00 10 14 
BP-3000001-00 22 19 Bl649-161-000 14 24 B2577-210-DOO 18 4 CQ-2020000-00 22 31 
BP-3000001-00 22 32 Bl652-210-DOO 8 50 B2578-210-DOO 18 5 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 
BP-6000000-00 22 20 Bl652-704-000 14 15 B2579-210-DOO-A 18 39 CQ-2522000-00 22 21 
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 Bl701-210-DOO 6 56 B2580-210-D00 18 18 CS-079073A -SH 6 11 
BT-0400251-EB 36 52 Bl802-210-DOO 10 32 B2581-210-DOO 18 14 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 Bl806-210-DOO 10 23 B2582-210-DOO 18 15 CS-079073A -SH 8 18 
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 Bl806-210-DOO 32 15 B2583-210-DOO 28 28 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 
Bl 111-210-DOO 2 15 Bl808-210-DOO 10 26 B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-079073A -SH 20 34 
Bl 111-232-000 2 25 Bl808-980-000 10 46 B2610-210-DOO 18 19 CS-079073B-SH 16 36 
Bl 113-223-COO 32 42 Bl812-210-DOO 10 62 B2610-210-DOO 20 9 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 
Blll5-210-DOO 2 10 Bl813-980-000 10 9 B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-079101A-SH 6 13 
Blll5-232-0AO 14 68 Bl815-980-000 10 47 B2702-210-000 12 38 CS-079101A-SH 12 36 
Blll5-232-000 14 72 Bl818-210-DOA 10 60 B2703-210-000 2 50 CS-080081B-SH 14 74 
Bl 116-210-DOO 2 12 Bl818-210-DOB 10 61 B2707-761-000 2 16 CS-080081C-SH 10 52 
Blll6-804-000 14 23 Bl819-280-000 10 48 B2707-761-000 12 35 CS-09508 lA-SH 16 54 
Bll23-210-DOO 2 52 Bl820-210-DOO 10 7 B3107-804-000 12 14 CS-100081C-SP 8 29 
Bll24-280-000 2 26 Bl820-215-PAO-A 10 16 B3112-761-000 12 15 CS-100081C-SP 10 49 
Bll25-210-DOO 2 81 Bl821-210-DOO 10 8 B3114-232-000 12 17 CS-1000811-SP 10 50 
Bll25-215-POO 2 27 Bl822-215-POO 10 17 B3114-771-000 2 29 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 
Bl 144-210-000 4 37 Bl828-210-DAA 10 24 B3119-771-000 12 19 CS-14712 lA-SH 4 26 
Bll48-555-000 2 66 Bl828-210-DOA 10 25 B3120-125-000 12 20 CS-147121E-SH 4 58 
Bl202-210-000 4 3 B 1836-210-DOO 10 1 B3120-372-000 32 3 
Bl203-215-000 4 4 Bl901-210-DAO 4 14 B3121-372-000 32 4 Dl510-491-DOO 8 39 
Bl206-210-DOO 4 11 B 1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3123-352-000 14 71 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35 
Bl208-019-000 6 32 Bl903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 2 76 D2426-282-COO 36 32 
Bl212-210-DOO 4 38 Bl903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 12 21 D2426-284-MOO 14 63 
B1220-771-000 6 34 Bl904-280-000 4 21 B3126-012-000 14 70 D2502-232-DOO 18 34 
Bl223-771-000 4 12 Bl905-541-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 12 18 D2502-232-DOO 20 31 
Bl223-771-000 6 64 B2107-210-DOA 11 2 B3132-552-000 12 22 D2587-L8W-BOO 8 12 
Bl223-771-000 8 53 B2130-210-DOO 11 11 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2587-L8W-BOO 14 38 
Bl223-771-000 14 22 B2302-205-0AO 12 10 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2588-L8W-BOO 14 39 
Bl230-210-DOO 4 9 B2302-280-0AO 12 9 B3403-761-000 20 46 D3112-L4B-BOO 12 16 
Bl231-210-DOO 4 10 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3413-552-000 12 24 D7133-555-BOO 2 77 
Bl401-210-000 4 43 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3501-210-000 22 10 D8113-555-BOO 34 16 
Bl402-280-000 4 44 B2304-210-DOO 12 3 B3505-280-000 10 10 D8204-555-DOO 34 34 
Bl403-280-000 4 45 B2306-210-DOO 12 4 B3508-280-000 22 16 
Bl404-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-DOO 14 67 B3509-210-DOO 22 7 EA-9500B01-00 16 55 
Bl405-210-000 4 46 B2313-280-000 12 13 B3509-280-000 22 17 EA-9500BO 1-00 20 44 
Bl406-210-000 4 47 B2401-210-DOO 14 17 B3518-280-000 22 18 EA-9500B01-00 22 22 
Bl407-210-DOO 4 15 B2408-210-DOO 14 18 B3518-280-000 22 28 EA-9500BO 1-00 28 37 
Bl41 l-552-0AO 4 48 B2411-210-000 14 25 B3523-280-000 22 29 EA-9500B01-00 32 55 
Bl411-552-000 4 49 B2414-280-0AO 14 26 B3523-980-000 22 9 EA-9500B01-00 32 63 
Bl411-804-AOO 10 38 B24 l 5-280-0AO 14 27 B3541-012-000 22 8 EA-9500B02-00 36 24 
Bl411-804-AOO 10 42 B2416-280-000 14 28 B4711-220-00C 20 41 EA-9502B05-00 28 11 
Bl41 l-804-BOO 10 39 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4 711-220-00D 20 40 EA-9502B05-00 28 40 
Bl411-804-BOO 10 43 B2418-280-000 14 30 B4711-220-00G 20 43 E2193-172-000 20 32 
Bl411-804-COO 10 40 B2421-280-0AO 14 31 B4711-220-00H 20 42 E8523-304-000 28 19 
Bl411-804-COO 10 44 B2423-280-00A 14 32 B4715-215-0AO 32 47 E9567-319-000 26 16 
Bl411-804-DOO 10 41 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B4720-215-0AO 36 47 E9607-603-000 26 51 
Bl411-804-DOO 10 45 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B8101-210-AAB 34 5 E9607-603-000 36 42 
Bl411-804-000 4 18 B2423-280-00D 14 35 B8103-980-000 32 30 E9609-603-000 26 17 
Bl414-232-000 4 51 B2423-280-00E 14 36 B8105-210-AAA 34 6 
Bl414-232-000 16 18 B2424-280-000 14 37 B8108-555-0AO 34 26 GAF-01007000 4 39 
Bl419-026-000 22 11 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B8133-019-000 32 31 GCT-02906000 32 25 
Bl456-057-000 16 16 B2509-704-000 16 15 B8153-771-000 34 15 GNP-01330000 6 31 
Bl501-127-000 8 37 B2545-280-000 12 7 B8202-205-000 32 16 GPF-060600AO 34 18 
Bl506-352-000 32 12 B2553-210-DOA 36 27 B8211-206-000 32 58 GPF-06080000 34 17 
Bl513-210-DOO 6 9 B2553-210-DOB 36 28 B9101-552-000 32 17 GPK-26002000 28 42 
Bl513-210-DOO 8 2 B2553-210-DOO 18 10 B9109-555-000 32 18 GPK-470010AB 28 43 
Bl515-210-DOO 6 10 B2554-210-DOA 36 29 B9110-012-000 32 19 GPK-570010BO 36 41 
Bl515-210-DOO 8 3 B2554-210-DOB 36 30 B9111-012-000 32 20 Gl216-870-000 4 27 
Bl516-210-DOO 6 27 B2554-210-DOC 36 31 B9118-232-000 32 65 G5430-116-000 32 50 
Bl519-026-00G 16 47 B2554-210-DOO 20 6 B9121-012-000 32 21 G6705-152-UOA 26 44 
Bl519-026-00G 16 48 B2557-210-DAO 32 38 B9121-220-0AO 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48 
Bl529-890-00C-A 2 67 B2557-280-00C 18 31 B9140-372-000 32 22 
Bl530-210-DOO 6 28 B2557-280-00C 20 2 HA-0005900-00 11 19 
Bl601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2561-210-DOO 20 12 CM-2001000-01 26 14 HA-0016900-10 2 89 
Bl601-210-DOC-A 36 37 B2564-215-000 32 41 CM-3001000-01 26 15 HA-0030300-0A 30 23 
Bl601-210-DOE 36 38 B2566-210-DOO 20 10 CM-3001001-01 26 43 HA-0042500-00 26 26 
Bl601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2567-210-DOO 20 11 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16 
Bl601-210-DOO-A 8 48 B2572-210-DOO 18 12 CM-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 34 

-39 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NUMERICAL I N D E X O F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

lfo:ffi: }'{ NO ~* }'{ NO db* }'{ NO £:ffl: }'{ NO 

HD-0005700-0A 16 25 M8602-590-BAO 26 2 PF-0552040-BO 32 51 SL-4041091-SC 26 32 
HD-0019300-00 4 30 M8604-590-ACO 26 4 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4041091-SC 26 37 
HD-0019300-00 28 26 M8604-590-0CO 26 3 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4041091-SC 26 38 
HF-0013010-00 28 17 M8606-592-0AO 28 3 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4041091-SC 26 40 
HF-0041080-PO 28 18 M8901-592-AAO 26 11 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4041291-SC 4 31 
HK-0266500-80 26 19 M8901-592-BAO 26 12 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4041291-SC 6 41 
HK-0346100-2B 11 17 M8910-590-0AO 26 5 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041291-SC 28 31 
HK-0346100-2C 36 15 M8910-592-0AO 30 20 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4051091-SC 26 39 
HK-0346100-2D 14 13 M9001-590-0AO 30 1 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4051091-SC 32 59 
HK-0346100-2E 8 34 M9002-580-0AO 30 9 PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4061091-SC 4 32 
HK-0346100-40 32 54 M9003-580-0AO 30 2 PV-0100110-00 36 46 SL-9082091-SE 34 12 
HK-0346101-00 28 38 M9004-580-0AO 30 3 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-9082093-SE 32 60 
HK-0346400-00 11 18 M9008-580-0AO 30 4 PV-1502090-00 36 45 SM-1040801-SP 18 20 
HK-0346400-00 14 14 M9010-581-0AO 30 25 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SM-1040801-SP 20 14 
HK-0346400-00 28 39 M9011-590-0AO-A 28 25 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SM-1044050-SM 26 52 
HK-0346400-00 32 57 M9013-590-0AO 36 43 PX-5000140-00 36 49 SM-3065052-TC 26 45 
HK-0346400-00 36 14 M9014-592-0AO 30 24 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SM-4030601-SN 11 30 
HK-0542500-40 26 20 M9017-580-0AO 30 12 SM-4030601-SN 11 31 
HM-0006300-10 26 48 M9019-580-0AO 2 55 RC-0150001-KP 6 37 SM-4031851-SR 26 34 
HW-2003900-00 11 20 M9020-580-AAO 30 6 RC-0560711-KP 2 69 SM-4040601-SC 28 30 
HW-5000700-00 11 21 M9020-580-0AO 30 5 RC-0740811-KP 8 38 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 
HW-5000700-00 36 13 M9021-580-0AO 30 15 RE-0250000-KO 11 25 SM-6040602-TP 14 76 
HX-0005600-0B 26 22 M9022-590-0AO 30 7 RE-0300000-KO 10 18 SM-6040802-TP 20 15 
HX-0012300-0B 26 41 M9023-590-0AO 30 8 RE-0300000-KO 18 37 SM-6041202-TP 18 21 
HX-0012300-00 28 27 M9024-580-0AO 30 14 RE-0300000-KO 18 38 SM-6041202-TP 20 16 
HX-0014700-0C 26 23 M9025-580-0AO 28 44 RE-0300000-KO 20 37 SM-6051002-TP 20 17 
HX-0015000-0B 16 51 M9028-580-0AO 30 13 RE-0500000-KO 2 70 SM-6060802-TP 6 51 
HX-0015000-0B 23 1 M9031-580-0AO 36 55 RE-0500000-KO 11 26 SM-6060802-TP 18 22 
HX-0015000-0B 36 22 M9031-590-0AO 30 10 RE-0500000-KO 14 44 SM-6060802-TP 20 18 
HX-0015000-0C 2 97 M9034-580-0AO 30 19 RE-0500000-KO 20 20 SM-606i610-SC 24 6 
HX-0015000-0H 2 96 M9035-580-0AO 30 18 RE-0700000-KO 18 8 SM-6067552-TP 2 18 
HX-0015000-0H 23 5 M9041-590-0AO 23 9 RE-0900000-KO 10 54 SM-6067552-TP 32 32 
HX-0015000-0L 2 95 M9042-590-0AO 23 10 R0-0691801-00 16 53 SM-8050812-TP 4 60 
HX-0023300-00 36 53 M9043-590-0AO 23 11 R0-0922702-00 2 71 SM-8050812-TP 18 24 
HX-0040700-00 26 24 M9043-592-0AO 23 12 R0-1542401-00 4 42 SM-8053002-TP 14 19 
HX-0041000-00 26 25 M9044-592-0AO 23 7 SM-8060612-TP 4 28 

M9047-590-0AO 23 8 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SM-8060612-TP 16 20 
Jl066-000-00D 32 24 M9640-510-00A 23 13 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SM-8060612-TP 16 21 

SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8060612-TP 16 22 
MA0-11532000 32 66 NM-3034000-SF 26 27 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8060612-TP 16 50 
MAT-80114TOO 18 35 NM-3040520-SF 26 28 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SM-8061612-TP 4 29 
MDP-170Bl800 4 53 NM-3040520-SF 26 53 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SM-9061203-SE 34 19 
MDP-170Bl802 32 28 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SM-9061403-CP 18 23 
MDP-500Bl400 4 52 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SM-9061403-CP 20 19 
MDP-500Bl402 32 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SM-9082023-SE 34 22 
MlOOl-590-000 26 18 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SS-1060210-TP 14 51 
M 1002-592-0AO 26 49 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SS-1110640-TP 14 52 
M 1003-590-000 26 7 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SS-1110840-SP 2 42 
Ml004-581-000 26 10 NM-6060001-SC 26 6 SD-0720803-TH 8 15 SS-1110840-SP 2 43 
MlOl0-590-000 28 6 NM-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 SS-4090415-SP 10 12 
M 1011-590-000 28 7 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SS-4090515-SP 12 30 
Ml012-592-000 28 8 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0800331-TH 28 29 SS-4090715-SP 2 37 
Ml016-580-000 28 35 NM-6120001-SE 34 27 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SS-4090715-SP 2 45 
Ml030-590-000 28 23 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-4090715-SP 2 54 
Ml031-590-000 28 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-4110515-SP 2 94 
M3002-580-00B 26 9 NS-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-4110515-SP 22 5 
M3002-592-00A 28 4 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4110515-SP 22 27 
M3002-592-00B 28 5 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4110515-SP 22 30 
M3003-580-000 28 21 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SK-3311601-SE 34 35 SS-4110715-SP 2 86 
M3003-590-00A 26 8 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110715-SP 2 88 
M3004-51 l-OOA 28 20 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SK-3382001-SE 23 14 SS-4110715-SP 2 98 
M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SK-3382001-SE 28 13 SS-4110715-SP 16 28 
M8510-581-0AO 26 50 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SK-3482001-SE 26 42 SS-4110715-SP 16 29 
M8510-592-AAO 28 1 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3482001-SE 28 14 SS-4110715-SP 16 52 
M8510-592-BAO 28 2 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3513201-SE 34 31 SS-4110715-SP 22 14 
M8520-580-0AO 36 40 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 23 4 
M8520-590-0AO 28 22 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 32 7 
M8520-590-0AO 30 11 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SL-4030681-SF 26 29 SS-4110715-SP 32 8 
M8520-592-0AO 26 47 NS-6150310-SP 14 75 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-4110715-SP 36 23 
M852 l -580-0AO 28 33 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SL-4030881-SF 28 9 SS-4110815-SP 2 82 
M852 l -580-0AO 30 17 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SL-4030891-SC 26 30 SS-4110815-SP 8 4 
M8590-513-0AA 36 54 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4110915-SP 36 20 
M8598-592-0AO 23 6 SL-4040681-SC 26 36 SS-4111015-SP 2 38 
M8599-590-AAO 28 16 PA-1602006-AO 20 35 SL-4040881-SF 26 31 SS-4111415-SP 18 25 
M8599-590-0AO 28 15 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4040881-SF 28 41 SS-4111415-SP 20 21 
M8601-592-AAO 26 1 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4041081-SF 26 33 SS-4150715-SP 2 40 

-40-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

Ra:ffi: }'{ NO Jb* }'{ NO £3 }'{ NO £* }'{ NO 

SS-4150715-SP 2 41 SS-8Ill610-SP 4 56 100-38909 32 23 141-03402 IO 2 
SS-4150715-SP 20 47 SS-8150822-TP 6 18 105-02300 2 47 141-03907 IO I I 
SS-4150715-SP 22 23 SS-8150822-TP 6 19 105-23504 IO 31 141-04004 IO 20 
SS-4151215-SP 2 44 SS-8150822-TP 6 40 106-18304 2 59 141-04152 6 I 
SS-4151215-SP 6 20 SS-8150822-TP 8 24 110-06004 8 40 · 141-04608 8 46 
SS-4151215-SP 6 43 SS-8150822-TP IO 29 110-18504 2 28 141-04707 6 3 
SS-4151215-SP 8 6 SS-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-07502 12 I 
SS-6060410-TP IO 21 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 I 10-43304 14 ,, 8 141-07601 14 66 
SS-6060410-TP IO 56 SS-8660612-TP 8 41 110-71602 8 31 141-07700 12 2 
SS-6090612-TP 2 9 SS-8660612-TP 16 23 I 10-71701 8 32 141-07809 14 73 
SS-6090620-TP I I 27 SS-8661012-TP 14 60 II0-72402 2 78 141-08401 14 I 
SS-6090670-TP 4 50 SS-91 I 1010-SP 6 35 I 10-72709 II 4 141-08500 14 2 
SS-6092120-SP 22 24 SS-9661230-CP 4 57 I 10-72709 36 I I 141-08609 14 3 
SS-6II0420-TP 16 46 ST-4031611-0R 28 IO I II-10152 II 5 141-08708 14 4 
SS-6110430-TP 14 53 ST-5041051-SN 28 36 111-10301 II 6 141-08807 14 6 
SS-6II0480-SP IO 27 SV-4031006-SR 28 12 II 1-10301 36 4 141-08906 14 7 
SS-6110480-SP 16 33 I II-10400 II 7 141-08955 14 5 
SS-6110480-SP 16 35 TA-0550604-RO 2 51 II 1-10509 I I 8 141-09250 14 65 
SS-6110480-SP 16 42 TA-0850604-RO 2 83 I II-10509 36 5 141-09300 14 16 
SS-6II0610-TP 2 36 TA-0850604-RO 2 84 111-10608 II 9 141-09607 14 64 
SS-6110610-TP 16 32 TA-1050504-RO 2 48 I I 1-10707 II IO 141-10308 16 2 
SS-6110610-TP 16 34 TA- 1050504-RO 2 91 I I 1-10707 36 9 141-10407 16 5 
SS-6II0610-TP 20 22 TA-1250406-RO 2 49 I I 1-10806 36 IO 141-11801 16 I I 
SS-6II0610-TP 32 45 TA- 1250406-RO 2 92 I II -10905 I I 12 141-12502 16 37 
SS-6110810-TP 12 29 TA-1550902-RO 6 38 Ill-II051 I I 13 141-13450 2 75 
SS-6111140-SP 2 3 TA-2100904-RO 2 53 I I l - II 507 I I 14 141-13468 2 74 
SS-6II I 140-SP 2 73 II l-II804 I I 16 141-13658 2 58 
SS-61 I II40-SP 16 30 WP-0320501-SC I I 32 I I 1-11804 36 7 141-13666 2 57 
SS-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-12000 I I 15 141-14102 22 I 
SS-6111610-SP I I 36 WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 36 6 141-14201 22 2 
SS-6120930-SP 14 56 WP-043080 I-SC 28 32 I I 1-55108 34 32 141-14300 ~~ 3 ,.,. 
SS-6120930-SP 22 6 WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55207 34 33 141-14409 22 4 
SS-6121212-TP IO 57 WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-58300 34 7 141-14508 4 33 
SS-6151142-TP 8 27 WP-0450000-SD 36 51 111-58409 34 8 141-14607 22 13 
SS-6151220-SP IO 58 WP-045080 I-SD 32 IO 111-58516 34 I I 141-15364 4 63 
SS-6151220-SP 16 49 WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 141-15364 23 3 
SS-6151412-TP 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 18 28 I II -59001 34 14 141-15364 30 22 
SS-6151440-SP 16 39 WP-0480856-SP 20 25 I 13-15108 II 34 141-15653 2 93 
SS-6151812-TP 12 32 WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 6 49 141-17519 34 30 
SS-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 I I 33 141-18152 34 3 
SS-7080510-TP 4 54 WP-0501016-SD 14 45 122-10803 6 62 141-18251 34 4 
SS-70904IO-SP 6 61 WP-0520656-SA 32 44 122-58000 36 12 142-00802 2 56 
SS-7090410-SP 14 57 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-02307 2 13 142-00901 2 80 
SS-7091110-TP 8 43 WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-08403 IO 33 142-01305 2 85 
SS-7091 II 0-TP 8 49 WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-08700 IO 34 142-01602 2 8 
SS-7110340-SP 6 59 WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-08809 IO 35 142-03004 6 6 
SS-7110340-SP 32 40 WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-08908 IO 36 142-03103 6 4 
SS-71 I05IO-SP 36 50 WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-09153 IO 59 142-03202 6 5 
SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0641601-SC 6 55 135-13205 12 5 142-03301 6 2 
SS-7110740-TP 14 54 WP-0650876-SD 18 30 135-13304 12 6 142-03400 6 22 
SS-7110740-TP 14 58 WP-0650876-SD 20 27 135-17206 16 19 142-03509 6 16 
SS-71 I0810-SP 8 30 WP-0651001-SC 26 46 135-21000 8 26 142-03509 6 17 
SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0651056-SD 12 34 135-40406 18 40 142-03608 6 24 
SS-7110840-SP 4 35 WP-0651646-SC 2 19 135-51205 32 2 142-03707 6 58 
SS-7110840-SP 6 36 WP-0651646-SC 32 34 135-51254 32 I 142-03806 6 25 
SS-7II0840-SP 8 47 WP-0671016-SE 34 20 137-86306 2 14 142-03905 6 60 
SS-7110840-SP IO 28 WP-0740516-SP 32 14 138-16608 2 24 142-04002 6 26 
SS-7II0840-SP I I 35 WP-0871602-SE 32 61 138-16764 2 23 142-04101 6 30 
SS-7II0840-SP 14 55 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 138-16855 IO 37 142-04200 6 21 
SS-7II0840-SP 18 26 WP-0951016-SP 8 44 138-17754 34 13 142-04309 6 23 
SS-71 I0840-SP 18 27 WP-0952616-SD IO 13 139-43204 32 5 142-04309 6 63 
SS-7 I I0840-SP 20 23 WP-1302501-SE 34 28 141-00309 2 39 142-04309 8 23 
SS-71 I0840-SP 32 43 WP-1702600-SO 24 19 141-00408 2 2 142-04655 6 44 
SS-7II II IO-TP IO 30 WS-0310002-KR I I 22 141-00457 2 I 142-04754 36 I 
SS-7II I 120-TP 6 7 WS-0310702-KS 26 35 141-00705 2 6 142-04754 36 48 
SS-71 I II20-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 18 32 141-00754 2 5 142-04853 32 64 
SS-7 II 1410-TP 4 34 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-01208 2 22 142-04911 6 42 
SS-715II20-SP 4 25 WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-02107 4 2 142-05009 6 50 
SS-8090610-SP 12 12 WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-02404 4 I 142-05108 6 52 
SS-81 I03IO-SP 4 41 WS-0610002-KN 26 21 141-02503 4 5 142-05207 6 54 
SS-8110422-TP 2 72 WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-02602 4 6 142-06502 4 59 
SS-8II0422-TP I I 28 WS-08614IO-KR 34 24 141-02701 4 7 142-06650 8 II 
SS-8110510-SP 4 62 WS- 1253010-KN 34 29 141-02800 4 8 142-06908 8 21 
SS-81 !05IO-SP 6 39 WS-1643202-KR 24 20 141-03006 IO 6 142-07054 8 22 
SS-8II0510-SP 12 37 141-03055 IO 5 142-07252 8 9 
SS-8110520-TP IO 51 100-04109 2 I I 141-03352 IO 4 142-07500 8 IO 

-41-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ✓, 

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
a=ii:;* J.: NO £* J.: NO ab* J.: NO ~* J.: NO 

142-07609 8 7 229-30903 24 4 
142-07807 8 5 229-31000 24 3 
142-08003 8 17 229-31109 24 2 
142-08201 8 8 229-31208 24 15 
142-08300 8 36 229-31307 24 II 
142-08409 8 33 229-31406 24 8 
142-08508 8 42 229-31505 24 21 
142-08607 4 61 
142-09001 8 I 
142-09308 8 13 
142-11502 11 3 
142-11551 11 1 
142-13003 14 21 
142-14019 16 13 
142-14308 16 45 
142-14506 16 17 
142-14605 16 1 
142-14712 16 8 
142-14803 16 9 
142-15057 16 38 
142-15305 16 41 
142-15404 16 40 
142-15602 16 12 
142-15701 16 14 
142-15909 16 3 
142-16006 16 IO 
142-16204 16 4 
142-16303 16 6 
142-16410 16 7 
142-16501 18 l 
142-16501 20 1 
142-16808 18 13 
142-17004 18 2 
142-17103 18 3 
142-17202 20 3 
142-17301 20 38 
142-17400 20 39 
142-17509 20 13 
142-17764 18 16 
142-17855 20 7 
142-17954 20 8 
142-18002 18 11 
142-18002 20 4 
142-19000 4 55 
142-19513 22 12 
142-19604 22 25 
142-19711 22 26 
142-20503 2 87 
142-20750 2 90 
142-21352 16 56 
142-21352 23 2 
142-21352 30 21 
142-21451 16 24 
142-22053 34 1 
142-22152 34 2 
142-23010 32 46 
142-24000 36 25 
142-24109 36 26 
142-24307 36 33 
142-24703 36 3 
142-24760 36 2 
142-24802 36 8 
142-25056 36 44 
170-07402 34 IO 
178-45009 26 13 

225-37658 2 61 
225-38151 2 62 
225-38300 2 63 
225-38409 2 64 
229-30309 24 14 
229-30358 24 1 
229-30408 24 10 
229-30507 24 9 
229-30705 24 7 
229-30804 24 5 

-42-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. 
8-2-1, KOKURYO -CHO, CHOFU-SHI 
TOKYO 182- 8655, JAPAN 
PHONE: (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005 
FAX : (81 )3-3430-4909. 4914. 4984 
TELEX : J22967 

Copyright© 1998-2000 JUKI CORP. 

*~w~g~~~Tfi., ~~T~;:~ 
~Jil!ltL*To 
All rights reserved throughout the world. 

JUKlf*it~U 
'r182-8655 *Jii:ffilfill]:i'i,$00UHEIJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-3480-1111(f-t~) 

cl'3~L '*ab, ~;f'!J!l:lll;l: 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~~;;jql'!J 
TEL. 03-3430-4001 ( c$" 1 -v JL,--f ::.,) 

*;: (/)J\-':/ IJ A I- f;J:i1'lidl,r,i1,l(l)f.:&')-y1'lf&: ( ll!:J!T ~'lJ;/)'3') ')*To 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*;:(1)1,--:; 1J ;,_ H;J:, 2000lj,11JlIJUl(l)illidl,tt~T;1;ill:!l>Lt.:t(l)TTo 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000. 

200 l. 2. Printed in Japan (E) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




